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MTDEAST MARKETING ARERA

'VSC"4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND CCOUNT BY STATE AND CD‘UN'i'Y | *DAGE

FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011
ILLINOIS
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER.
CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME

17 . 015 4 532,621 CARROLL

17 075 .5 453,058 IROQUOIS

17 085 17 4,181,668 JO DBAVIESS

17" 091 4 346,68k KANKAKEE

17.. 177 5 4,081,573 STEPHENSON

17 137 7. 802,711 WILL

17 9939 9 2,037,999 MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 5L 12,437,218 ILLINGIS
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FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011
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PRODUCER
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4,900,891
3,038,419
190,002
230,972
637,414
1,232,034
137,430
1,226,108
" 513,029
19,661,733
.792,388
100,180
3,542,212
329,081

83,819,

331,507
677,196
1,246,296
737,819
1,719,343
1,376,136
395,773

7,742,971

9,161,664
..703, 955
6,730,184
13,054,885
1,460,886
427,798
185,082

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUﬁTY

2,105,120

4,740,015
2,180,385
T 721,340
2,263,020
2,655,263

89,287
1,681,873

----- - 341,483

3,520,663
1,539,115

. 2,796,907
3,515,448
400,040
2,422,442
4,251,526

118,191,147

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

ADAMS
ALLEN
BARTHOLOMEW
BOONE
CASSE

CLAY
DECATUR
DE KALB
DELAWARE
ELKHART
FAYETTE
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GRANT
HENDRICKS
BENRY
HOWARD
HUNTINGTON
JACKSON
TASPER
JAY
JEFFERSON
KOSCTUSKO
LAGRANGE
IAKE-

1A PORTE
MARBHATI
MIEMI
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
NEWTON
NOBLE
PAREE
PORTER

"PULASKT

RANDOLPH
RUSH
8T. JOSEPH

WHITE
WHITLEY

MISCELLAWEQOUS

INDTANA



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE

FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011
IOWA ‘
STATE COUNTY  DRODUCER PRODUCER - :
CODE  CODE COUNT - POUNDS COUNTY NAME
19 959 7 3,180,419  MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 7. 3,180,a19 - IowWa



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011

"KENTUCKY

STATE COUNTY

CODE

21
21
21
21
21
21

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS .

CODE

023
047
068

135

161
990

PRODUCER
COUNT

1

.M
[E I R o RS N i}

. PRODUCER

POUNDS

40,141

55,684
676,149
312,508
323,320
244,918

1,652,721

. *DAGE

COUNTY NAME

BRACKEN

CHRISTIAN
PLEMING

_LEWIS -
. MRSOW

MISCELLANEQOUS

KBNTUCKY



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *DAGE 5
FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011 °
MARYLAND
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER DPRODUCER )
CODE  CODE COUNT DOUNDS COUNTY NAME
24 023 41 -2,377,991 GARRETT
1 20,776 MISCELLANEOUS

24 3929

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS .- T 42 2,388,767 MARYLAND



MIDEAST MARRKETING AREA

vsC-2 PRODUCER, POQUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *DAGCE
FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011
MASSACHUSETTS
STATE COUNTY - PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME

25 '-999 : 1 1,227,601 MISCELILANEQUS

'TOTAL STATE, COUNT AND POUNDS R 1,227,601 MLSSACHUSETTS

6



VSC-4

MICHIGAN

MIDEAST MARKETTNG AREL

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY. STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011

STATE COUNTY

CODE CODE

26 ooi
28 003
. 26 gons
26 o007
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26 011
26 013
26 n1s
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25 025
26 - 027
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‘36 . 035
28 037
26 041,
26 043
T 28 045
25 047
26 . 049
26 o051
26 055
. 26 057
26 059
26 063
26 065
26 067
26 69
26 073
26 075
26 a7
26 0B1
26 087
26 089
26 091
26 083
- 26 097
26 095
26 163
26 105
26 © 107
26 109
26 113
26 115
26 117
26 ~ 119
26 121
26 123

PRODUCER
COURT
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6
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3
21
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20
47

5
64

B
21
67

PRODUCER
BOUNDS

2,055,739
304,315
30,677,030
5,054,678
1,036,465
6,054,316
519,173
24,448,465
1,936,123
1,888,773
2,248,715
7,868,113
197,429
936,208
1,130,950
"1,028,557
5,281,303
61,692,904
766,969
602,839
2,551,084
521,691
2,345,430
1,233,594
340,424
36,611,920
4,129,073
64,885,015
7,985,939
21,836,119
3,846,453
13,451,979
6,316,036
10,434,955
16,547, 680
4,265,051
78,045
16,223,028
3,635,637

1,240,008

476,519
350,390
4,352,534
5,447,374
4,733,006
27,936,676
896,132
13,670,830
1,357,986
6,511,515
14,163,201

*DAGE

COUNTY NAME

AT.CONA
AT.GER
ALTEGAN
ALPENA
ANTRIM
ARENAC
BARRGA
BARRY
BAY
BEERRTEN
BRANCH
CATEOUN
CASS
CHARLEVOIX
CHEROYGAN
CHIPPEWA
CLARE
CLINTON
DELTA
DICKINSON
EATON -
EMMET
GENESEE
CLADWIN

GRAND TRAVERSE

CRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HURON
THEERM
IONIA
TOSCO
ISABELLA
JACKSON

. KAT.AMAZOO

KENT
LAPEER
LEELANAL
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
MACKINAC
MACOMB
MARQUETTE
MASON
MECOSTR
MENOMINEE
MISSAUKEE
MONROE

. MONTCALM

MONTMORENCY
MUSKEGON
NEWAYCO



MIDEAST MARKETTING AREA .

VEC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY ' *PAGE
FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011 :
MICHIGAN
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER . PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT DOUNDS COUNTY NAME
26 127 11 1,194,038 OCEANZ.
26 . 129 41 11,189,014 OREMAW
286 133 T 12,225,718 OSCEOLA
26 135 -15 . 968,971 OSCODA
26 “138 69 28,148,572 OTTAWA
26 141 9 1,574,768 PRESQUE ISLE
26 145 . 22 " 4,690,297 SAGINAW
26 147 - 15 2,204,B37 ‘8T, CLAIR
-1 149 31 3,117,181 - ST. JOSEPH
. 28 451 _ 136 35,637,653 ~ SANILAC
.26 . 155 20 4,818,829 ~ SHIAWASSEE -
- 25 157 43 "11,462,381 TOSCOLA
. : 26 159 13 - 3,778,564 VAN BUREN
- 26 161 27 4,085,165 . WASHTENAW
26 . ‘165 12 795,570 | WEXFORD

26 999 = - 13 2,506,897 MISCELLANEOUS-

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1,798 582,576,615 MICHIGAN



MIDEAST MARKETING RREA

vsc-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE
‘ FOR NONTH OF JANUARY 2011
MINNESOTA
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER FRODUCER
CODE CODE . COUNT POUNDS COUNTY - NAME
27 145 237,548 STEARNS

7
27 153 & ' 52,172 TODD
27 - 899 6 137,929 MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND . POUNDS . 19 427,649  MINNESOTA



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsc-4 . PRODUCER. EOﬁNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011

NEW YORE

STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

" 38
38
36
35

‘36

36
36

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND DOUNDS

009
013
029
037
D51
121
599

PRODUCER

COUNT

69

196

13.

6
11
29

.

330

PRODUCER
POUNDS

15,291, 662
27,160,679
4,741,662
5,437,543
6,972,891
7,658,748
2,104,596

69,367,781

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

CATTARAUCUS
CHATFTAUQUL
ERIE

GENESER
LIVINGSTON
WYOMING
MISCELLANEQUS

NEW YORK

10



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

USE-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 11
’ FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011
OHIO
_ BTATE COUNTY  PRODUCER DRODUCER
CODE  CODE © CouNtT POUNDS COUNTY WAME
39 001 14 427,904 ADEMS
as 003 4 332;126 ALLEN
39 005 51 8,939,218 ASHLAND
39 007 a8 7,207,586 ASHTABULA
39 ‘nos - 15 BOO,704  ATHENS
a9 oL 47 4,031,485 AUGLATZR
39 013 23 1,391,696 BELMONT
39 0ls 7 197,704 BROWN
33 . 017 7 243,127 BUTLER
39 01g 32 1,960,248 CARROLIT:
.39 021 15 1,430,320 CHAMPATGEN
33 023 ‘5 500,484 CLARK
39 027 5 3112, 245 CLINTON
35 d2s 85 12,668,050 COLUMBIANA
39 031 - 31 2,642,665 COSHOCTON
39 © 033 10 2,277,717 CRAWFORD
39 037 | . 54 7,167,008 DRARKE
39 . 03’ 1a 4,797,600 DEFIANCE
3o 041 6 395,562 DELAWARE
39 043 3 217,203. ERIE
39 045 14 985, 088 FATRFIELD
39 n47 3 341,469 FAYETTE
39 051 -5 2,201,959 FULTON
39 053 10 661,112 GATLID
39 055 59 4,275,706 GERUGH
39 057 +5 454,966 GREENE
39 059 11 672,512 GUERNSEY
39 063 3 864,994 HANCOCK
339 065 11 1,889,006 HARDIN
39 067 - 10 833,214 HARRISON
39 069 9 1,982,330 HENRY
3s 071 20 © B21,732 HIGHLAND
39 075 153 13,613,089 HOLMES
319 077 47 5,273,457 HORON
39 079 6 165,464 JRACKSON
39 081, 13 1,167,364 JEFFERSON
39 083 ‘39 6,752,206  KNOX
39 p8s 18 3,006,656 LICKING
39 091 29 3,170,845 LOGAN
39 093 25 2,608,B66 LORATHN
39 097 12 2,169,673 MADTSON
a9 . D33 35 8,053,858 MLBONING
39 101 6 1,576,532 MARTON
39 103 24 3,994,559 MEDINA
39 105 .9 922,922 METIGS
a9 107 126 15,657,787 MERCER
39 109 10 1,328,674 MIAMI
i 39 111 17 1,125,897 MONROE
39 113 4 259,396 MONTGOMERY
39 115 6 1,370,538 MORGAN
39 117 g 2,739,321 MORROW



vsCc-4

'OHIO

MIDEAST MARKETING ARREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011

STATE. COUNTY
CODE CODE

39 119
39 125
39 127
39 129
39 131
g - 133
39 . 135
.39 137
ig 138
3g 141
39 143 -
39 145
39 147
39 149
39 151
39 155
39 157
39 | 1539
39 i61
39 167
39 163
39 . 171
‘39 173
39 175
39 999

TOTAT, STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

17
.
3
‘B
1t

- 16 -

14
.22
lll

122 -

21
2286

PRODUCER
POUNDS

1,380,528
4,216,832
342,062
2,543,244
. 821,954

- 1,412,036

998,580

~ 7,612,499
10,563,363
390,837
493,833
374,515
1,143,282
5,539,929
9,183,142
' 5,298,351
7,943,187
1,210,718
2,147,825

3,127,161 -

35,264,314
2,161,737
1,945,885
" 726, 940
1,231,285

258,521,374

*PRGE

COUNTY NAME

MUSKINGUM
PAULDING
PERRY
PICKAWAY
PIEE

- PORTAGE

PREBLE
PUTNAM
RICHLAND
ROSS -
SANDUSKY
SCIOTO
SENECH
SHELBY
STARK
TROMBULL
TUSCARAWAS
TUNION

VAN WERT
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WILLIAMS
WooD
WYANDOT

MISCELLANEOUTS

OHIO

12



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

13

L

veC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS 2ND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *DAGE
FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011
PENNSYLVANTA
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT TOUNDS COUNTY NAME
42 005 33 4,546,255 ARMSTRONG
42 007 28 2,023,439 BEAVER
a2 013 7 185,985 BLATR
42 - 019 . 40 4,358,045 BUTLER
a2 021 11 1,469,266 CAMERIA
42 027 12 1,009,176 ARRONSBURG
a2 031 35 4,434,887 CLARTON
42 032 16 .'1,385,123 CLEARFIELD
4z 035 5 148,263 CLINTON
a2 D39 172 20,021,888  CRAWFORD
42 047 9 553,208 - BLK -
42 Dag 53 7,326,176: ERIE
42 051 30 3,067,309 FAYETTE
42 053 3 177,315 , - FOREST
: 4z 059 4 © 385,597 GREENE
. 42 061 4 141,889 HUNTINGDON
' iz 0563 65 8,153,551 . INDIANA )
a2 . 065 33 2,360, 940 JEFFERSON
42 073 49 6,623,575 I:AWRENCE
a3 085 96 9,6B7,166 MERCER
42 107 6 } 57,810 SCHUYLKILL
42 111 105 :B,095,254 SOMERSET
a2 121 12 1,433,032 VENANGO
42 123 46 5,318,783 WARREN
a2 125 34 3,051,823 WASHINGTON
a2 128 66 6,601,250 WESTMORELAND
a2 939 . 11 B95, 804 MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1,025 103,532,999 PENNSYLVANIA



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE BNﬁ COUNTY *BRGE 14
: ' FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011
VIRGINIA
STATE COUNTY PFRODUCER BRODUCER ' !
CODE CODE - COUNT BOUNDS COUNTY NAME
51 595 6 4,750,467 MISCELLANEOQUS

 TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 7 & 4,750,467 VIRGINIA



MIDERST MARKETING AREA

VsC-2 . PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011

WEST VIRGINIA

STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

TOTAT. STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

po1
035
053
061
069
077
091
999

U WWw 3w bW

PRODUCER
COUNT

1

56

PRODUCER

BPOUNDS

56,118
328,707
1,104,589

181,118°

266,390

793,518 -

53,801

1,150,556

4,935,197

*PAGE 15

COUNTY NAME

BARBOUR

" JACKSON

MASON
MONONGALIZ

OHIO

FRESTON

| TAYLOR
MISCELLANEQUS

WEST VIRGINIA



MIDEAST MERKETING ARER

NSC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 16 .

FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011
WISCONSIN

STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER

CODE  CODE COUNT . POUNDS COUNTY NAME
55 025 63 10,046,239 DANE
55 027- 3. . 109,524 DODGHE
55 Y- 5- 10,714,710 FOND. DU LAC
.55 045 11 2,397,227 GREEN
55 L .p49- B 1,231,622 TOWA
55 - 073 3 2,866,545..  MARATHON
55 075 5 '1.,B61,629 . MARINETTE
55 0B1 3 5,838,982  MONROE
55 nB7 3 ‘24,221,786  OUTAGAMIE
55 - 103 . .4 1,483,170 RICHLAND
55 S 19 7,062,435 SATK
55 . i1ls 3 43,231 SHAWANO
55. 131 4 152,038 "WASHINGTON
55 141 11 3,162,270 WooDp -

22 14,149,813 MISCELLANEOUS

55 999

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 167 85,320,221 . WISCONSIN



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 17
FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2011

TOTAL MARKET COUNT AND BOUNDS - 6,694 1,247,520,176






MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

VSC—4.° PRODUCER POUNDS RAWD COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *DACE
FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011

ILLINOIS
STATE COUNTY DRODUCER DRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NALME
17 015 a 477,541 CARROLL
17 075 - 5 425,372 . TIROQUOIS
17 0BE .17 3,805,697 JO DAVIESS
17 091 4 303,210 KANKAKEE
17 177 5 3,747, BOD STEPHENSON
17 197 7 753,056 WILL,
17 999 5 1,810,701 MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL STATE' COUNT -AND POUNDS 51, 11,323,377  ILLINOIS
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MIDEAST MAREKETING AREA

PRDﬁUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011

STATE COUNTY |
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TOTAIL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

CODE

001 -
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0os
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017
021
031
033
035
03s
041
047
0459
- 053
ne3
D65
ne7
0638
071
073
675

S

o8s
087
pBg
091
089
103

T 107

111
113
121
127
131
135
139
141

145
151 .

169
177
179
181
183
059

PRODUCER
COUNT
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33
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53]

e
Woap

W
[T ]

257

59

1,083

PRODUCER
BOUNDS

4,349,262
2,723,239
152,331

202,305

538,525
1,089,484
133, 413
1,485,473
484,821
18,649,044
739,096
60,419
3,061,845
207,285
58,167
360,241
591,580
1,474,829
591,344
2,740,519
1,396,142
394,040
6,829,252
9,089,088
624,724
6,065,523
11,249,512
1,241,337
421,930
2,332,003
4,285,608
2,011,726
676,703
2,490,484
2,297,696
755,352
1,567,439
383,569
2,724,519

1,471,865

2,544,426
3,506,691

150,908
2,240,299
4,111,014

111,259,962

*P%GE

COUNTY HNAME

IADANMS
ALLEN
BARTHOLOMEW
BOONE

cass

CLAY
DECATUR

DE KALR
DELAWARE
ELKHART
FAYETTE
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GRANT
HENDRICKS

 HENRY

HOWARD
HUNT INGTON

" JACKSON

JASPER
JRAY
JEFFERSON
KOSCIUSEO
LAGRANGE
LAKE

1A PORTE

MARBHATLL
MIZMT )
MONTEOMERY
NEWTOH
NOBLE
PARKE
PORTER
PULASKT
RANDOLPH
RUSH'

5T. JOSEPH
SHELBY
STEUBEN
WABASH
WAYNE
WELLS
WHITE
WHITLEY
MISCELLANEOUS

INDIANA
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IOWA

TOTAL STATE

MIDEAST MARKRTING AREL

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE
' FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011.

STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE COD® COUNT BOTNDS COUNTY NAME

19 858 B 3,124,101 - MISCELLANEQUS

COUNT AND POUNDS B 3,124,101 IOWA



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

ysC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY - *DAGR
FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011 .
KENTUCKY
STATE . COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY MLME
21 ‘023 6 212,656 BRACKEN
21 D47 4 23,098 CHRISTTIAN
21 069 10 636,076 . FLEMING
21 135 5 266,252 LEWIS
21 . 161 10 588,024 MASON
5 208,787 MISCELLANEQUS

21 8953

_TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 40 1,934,803 KENTUCKY



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

STATE COUNTY
CODE CODE

24 023.
24 - 995

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

38
i

37

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MOWTH OF FEBRUARY 2011 '

PRODUCER
_POUNDS

2,031,919
18,481

2,050,400

*PAGE.

COUNTY NAME

GARRETT
MISCELLANEOUS

MARYLAND



MASBRACHUSETTS

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE
FOR MONTH OF FEBEURRY 2011

STATE COUNTY FRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE CoUNT _FOUNDS COUNTY NAME

25 855 1 1,152,383 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1 1,152,393 - MASSACHUSETTS

&
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VsC-2

MICHEIGAN

STATE COUNTY
CODE

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
28

26

26
26
26
26
26

: 26
: 25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
28
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

. 26
. 26
T 26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

© .26
26

MIDEAST- MARKETING AREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT EBY STATE aND COUNTY

FOR MOWNTH OF FEBRUARY 2011 -

CODE

00

003
005
007
009
011
013
015
017
021
023

025
027
029
031
033
035

037 .
- 04L.

043
045
047
049
651
055
057
059
063
a6k
067
0as
073
075
077
DB1
087
‘089
031
093
097
099
103
105
107
143
113
115
17
118
iz21
123

PRODUCER

.COUNT

PRODUCER

POTNDS

1,887,620
285,487
27,319, 780
4,585,069
903, B43
5,810,179
482, 259
21,201,363
1,B34,394
2,465,090
2,72%, 827
9,376,320
‘285,048
823,567
1,032,428
961,360
4,857,008

56,373,850 .

677,572
558,531
2,286,123
495,541
2,079,119
1,099,020
342,330
33,225,639
7,220,332
58,907,203
7,289,147
23,960, 485

3,536,265 .

12,165,864
5,876,210
9,718,307

15,045,554
3,860,709

121,689

14,453,173
3,146,544
1,033,081

450,030
302,647
4,045,538
5,045,933
4,259,738

25,629,838
838,466

iz,868,951
1,214,564

7,628,070
12,971,826

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

ATCONA
ALGER
ALLEGAN
ALPENA
ANTRIM
ARENAC
BARRGA
BARRY
BAY
BERRIEN
BRANCH
CATHOUN
CASS
CHARLEVOIX
CHEBOYGEAN
CHIPFEWA
CLARE
CLINTON
DELTR
DICKINSON
EATON
EMMET
CGENESEE
GLADWIN

GRAND TRAVERSE

GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HORON
INGHAM
TONTA
I08COo
ISABELLA
JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KENT
TLAPEER
LEELANAU
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
MACKINAC
MACOMB
MARQUETTE
MASON
MECOSTA
MENOMINEE
MISSAUKEE

" MONROE

MONTCALM
MONTMORENCY
MUSKEGON
NEWAYGO



L . ’/Z

vsc-4

MICHIGAN

MIDERAST MARKETING ARERD .

PRODUCER POUNDS LND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011

STATE COGHTY
CODE CODE

26 1279
26 128
26 133
28 135
26 133
28 141
26 145
26 147
26 149
26 151
26 155
26 157
26 158
26 161
26 165

26 895

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

10
a1
52
14
71
5
‘2'2
16
31

137

.20
a1
13
27
12
13

1,800

PRODUCER
POUNDS

1,052,259
9,972,554
11,070,283
797,715
30,169,300
1,308,420
4,257,415
2,054,204
5,171,650
31,085,500
4,365,110
10,053,760
4,547,606
3,803,097
806,251
2,317,293

528,517,864

*PAGE

COUNTY WAME

OCEANA

OCEMAW

OSCEOLA
QSCODR
OTTAWA
PRESQUE ISLE
SAGINAW

ST. CLAIR
ET. JOSERH
SANILAC
SHIAWASSEE
TUSCOLA

VAN BUREN
WASHTENAW
WEXFORD
MISCELLANEOUS

MICHTGAN



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VsSC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND .COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011

MINNEBSOTA

STATE COUNTY
CODE CODE

27 1145
27 153
27 999

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

9
5
6

18

FRODUCER
POUNDS

145,215

38,009
147,598

331, 822

*PACE

COUNTY NEME
STEARNS

TODD
MISCELLANEQUS

MINNESOTA



MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

o VsC-4 " PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 10
FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011

NEW YORK
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER .

CODE  CODE CQUN'T POUNDS COUNTY NAME
ag 009 70 15,356,223 CATTARAUGUS
3g . 013 196 24,662,470 CHAUTAUQUA
36 029 13 4,847,322 ERTE
36 037 & . 10,073,906 GENESEE
36 081 11 15,249,708 LIVINGSTON
36 121 29 41,867,591 WYOMING.

36 299 & ‘4,672,758 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNLS 33% " 118,729,978 NEW YORK



G

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011

STATE COUNTY
CODE CODE

39 o1
as 203
39 005
39 007
39 0089
3s D11
39 013
39 015
39 017
39 019
3o 021
39 - 023
is . 027
ag 023
39 031
39 633
39 037
39 039
ig o041
39 043
39 . u4s
39 047
39 851
ig 053
3o 055
39 . 057
EL) 059
39 063
39 D65
39 067
39 0639
39, 071,
33 075
39 077’
39 079
39 081
39 083
39 085
39 091
39 093
39 097
39 089
39 101
39 103
39 1065
39 107
39 109
39 111
39 113
39 115
39 117

PRODUCER
COUNT

12
4

51
51
15
a0
23
2
7
32
15
5
5
B85
26
10
53
ia
6
3
12
3
10
1t
63
5
1.0
3
10
1L
9
12
‘L4l
a6
&
13
36
17
29
25
10
35
6
24
]
122
11
17
4.
[
2

PRODUCER
© BOUNDS

726,451
370,930

8,872,496,

B,7597,345
708,518
4,009,292
1,314,625
228,623
235,115
1,792,161
1,300,517

671,654

315,185
11,781,186
2,357,858
2,166,453
" 6,576,411
4,713,364
360,280
193,642
889,840
535,381
2,007,818
513,989
4,197,101
264,233
628,770
969,344
2,481,730
749,908
649,822
1,053,218
11,580,136
4,711,647
162,867
1,102,516
6,231,782
2,871,489
2,989,518
2,380,955
1,928,394
7,555,739
1,203,298
3,653,147
779,375
13,539,730
1,219,783
1,052,776
219,506
1,275,123
2,421,579

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

ADAMS
ALLEN
ASHLAND
ASHTABULA.
ATHENS
RUGLAIZE
RELMONT
BROWN
BUTLER
CARRQLL
CHAMPAIGN
CLARK
CLINTON
COLUMBIANE
COSHOCTON
CRAWFORD
DARKE
DEFIANCE
DELAWARE
ERIE
FATRFIELD
FAYETTE
FULTON
GALLIA
GEAUGA
GREENE
GUERNSEY
HANCOCK
HARDIN
HARRISON
EENRY
HICHLAND
HOLMES
HURON
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KNOX
LICEING .
LOGAN
TLORAIN
MADISON
MAHONTING
MARION
MEDINA
MEIGS
MERCER
MIAMT
MONROE
VMONTGOMERY
MORGAN
MORROW

11



i

MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

VsC-4

PRODUCER POUKDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011

CHIO

STATE COUNTY

CODE

3s
39
39
a9
3s
35
33
39

"~ 39
35
38
ag
35
38
39

© 39
33
39
38
39
39
39
39
33
39

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

CODE

119
125

127

129
izl
133
135
137
"135
141
143
14k
147
149
151
155
157
159
18l
167
169
7L
173
175
988

PRODUCER
COGNT

17
7

3

7
11
17
14
21
105

229

- 14

2,003

PRODUCER
POURDS

1,305,139
4,449,308
326,724
2,173,225
B43,301
1,191,728
845,227
3,380,249
5,978,968
129,899
457,830
156,764
1,043,030
5,140,279
5,133,534
4,945,428
7,419,672
1,116,050
2,052,478
2,B57,025
32,699,361
3,290,979
1,019,688
661,327
1,181,969

237,611,900

*DAGE

COUNTY NAME

MUSKINGIM
PAULDING
PERRY
PICKAWAY
PIKE
PORTAGE
DREBLE
PIFTHAM
RICHLAND
ROSS
SANDUSKY
SCIOTO
SENECH
SHETRY

| STARK

TRUMBULL
TUSCARRWAS
UNION

VAN WERT
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WILLIAMS
WooD
WYANDOT

MISCELLANEOUS

0HIO0

i2



J

MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

vsC-4

PENNSYLVANIA

STATE COUNTY
CODE

42
42
43
42
a3
42
4z
42
az
43
az
42
42
42
£2
a2
42
a2
42
a2
42
a2
a2

ag
£2
42

t

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011

CODE

Gos

007

018
021
027
031
033
035
038
047
049
451
053

059

06l
083
065

073

085
107
111
121
123
125
129
959

TOTAL: STRTE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

33
28
40
A
12
35
16
5
173
2
94
30
3

4

3
65
a3
45
94

a8

103
12
a7
3L
65
12

1,013

PRODUCER
POUNDS

4,094,124
1,835,382
3,922,539
1,359,017
781,893
4,080,920
1,269,969
164,193
18,455,741
479,163
6,604,145
2,819,546
174,958
339,369
29,715
7,552,838
2,191,201
6,003,617
8,853,175
41,780
7,443,400
1,313,101
4,820,272
2,776,854
6,122,214
B57,198

92,386,324,

*DAGE

COUNTY NAME

ARMSTRONG
BEAVER
BUTLER
CAMBRIA
ARRONSEURG
CLARTON
CLEARFIELD
CLINTON
CRAWFORD
ELEK

ERTE
FAYETTE
FOREST
GREENS
HUNTINGDON
INDIANA
JTEFFERSON
LAWRENCE
MERCER
SCHUYLXILL
SOMERSET
VENANGO
WARREN .
WASHINGTON

WESTMORELAND
MISCELLANEOUS

PENNSYLVANIA

13



H

MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

vsC-4 ) PRODUCER - POUNDS BND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 14
: FOR MONTH OF FEBRURRY 2011
VIRGINIA
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS . COUNTY NAME

51 999 7 4,430,971 ' MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 7 4,430,971 VIREINIA



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PRCE 15
FOR MONTH OF FEBRURRY 2011

WEST VIRGINIA

STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER

CODE  CODE COUNT . POUNDS . COUNTY NAME
54 035 4 .294,323 JACKSON

54 053 12 1,014,335 MASON

54 061 3. 164, 065 MONONGALIA
54 . D69 X 7 229,353 OHTO

54 077 7 682,332 PRESTON

54 091 3 46,3698 TAYLOR

54 988 17 1,101,292 MISCELLANBOUS

. TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 53 3,532,078 WEST VIRGINIA



WISCONSTIN

MIDEAST MAREETING RRER

FRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNYT BY STATE AND COUNTY

STATE COUNTY
CODE

55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
14

FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011

CODE

0Gs
025
027
n3e
045
Q439
071
073
D75
081
o087
103
111
115
131
141
999

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

=1
62
3
11
11

[s¥]

l....l
WE b o LG W R

Cpa e

187

PRODUCER
- POUNDS

309,357
9,109,702
98,583
9,819,402
2,190,220
1,107,774
- 22,344
2,686,309

i,750,070"
5,453,577 -

22,286,898
1,351,851
6,804,256
39,151
179;859
2,876,377

12,632, 547

78,718, 717

*BAGE

COUNTY NAME

BROWN
DANE

DODEE

FOND DU LaC
GREEN

I0WA
MENITOWOC
MARATHON
MARINETTE
MONROE
OUTAGAMIE
RICHLAND

SAUK

SHAWARO
WASEINGTON
WOQD
MISCELIANEOUS

WISCONSTIN

i6



TOTAL MARKET

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2011

COUNT AND POUNDS - . 6,642 1,215,104,788

*éAGE

17
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MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsCc-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTE OF MARCH 2011

ILLINOIS

 STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

015
075
085
091
18l
177
157
be9

PRODUCER

COUTNT

1

0wl @ Wbk oo

60

PRODTCER
POOUNDS

34,911
552,323
298,940
313,837

50,807
299,435
843,745

1,448,146

*DAGE

COUNTY NAME
CARROLL ‘
IROQUOIS

JO DAVIESS
KANKAKER
ROCK ISLAND
STEPHENSON
WILL .
MISCELLANEOUS

ILLINOIS



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VsC-4

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

INRDIANA

STATE COUNTY

CODE

18

18

18

18
18 -

18

18

18

18

18

18

13

18

18

; 18

18

18

18

18’

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

1B

18

is

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

:

18

18

18

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

Cong

aol.

go3
005
01L
017
021
031
033
035
g3%
o4l
047
045
065
o067

069 . |

071
075
077
085
087
089
091
099
103
107
113
121
127
131
135
139

T4

145
151
169
177
179
181
i83
958

PRODUCER
COUNT

3l
33

u8]
W B
O ok W-Jdneewwwwn

M
== B e

14

1,110

PRODTICER |

POUNDS

6,401,074
3,107,805
249,339
252 598
582,932
1,274,704
146,069
2,905,638
564,463
26,288,643
858,776
534,190
2,202,639
818,418
620,388
1,312,788
802,212
2,478,850
444,324
7,992,975
11,725,961
661,131
6,065,256
14,621,323
1,332,799
4B0,311
4,595,108
2,264,356
773,753
1,761,407
998,255
980, 941
2,620,894
514,348
3,507,946
2,701,165
5,636,358
3,663,623
473,892
2,654,167
9,667,868

139,633,694

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME.

ADAMS
ALLEN
BARTROLOMEW
BOONE
cass

CLAY
DECATUR
DE KALB
DELAWARE
ELKHART
FAYETTE
FRANKLIN
FULTON
HENRY
HOWARD
HUNT INGTON
JACKSON
JAY
JEFFERSON
KOSCIUSKO
LAGRANGE
LAKE

LA PORTE'
MARSHALL

. MIAMT

MONTGOMERY
NCELE
PARKE
PORTER
PULASKE
RANDOLPH
RUSH

5T7. JOSEFH
SHELBY
STEUBEN
WARASH
WAYNE
WELLS
WHITE
WHITLEY

MISCELLANEQUS

INDIANA

2



Pt

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VsC-4 PROCDUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE
: FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

IOWA
STATE COUNTY  DRODUCER DRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
19 005 8 173,751  ALILAMAKEE
19 01s 6 18,659 BUCHANAN
19 D43 6 44,674 - CLAYTON
19 103 4 51,998 WASHINGTON
19 993 .16 242,700 MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS ’ 40 531,792 TOWA



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VsC-4 ' PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNIY _ *PAGE
FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

EENTUCKY
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER ?RODUCER

CODE CODE CouNT BPOTHDS COUNTY NAME
21 023 5 222,360 BRACKEN

21 - 047 4 113,478 CHRISTIAN
21 069 14 768,472 FLEMING

21 135 5 293,642 LEWIS

21 161 12 679,062 MASON

21 3598 ]

272,978 MISCELLANECUS

. TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS . 48 2,349,85858 EENTUCKY



MIDEAST MARKETING AREAR

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 5
FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011
MARYLAND
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CCODE CoOUNT - POUNDS COUNTY NAME
24 023 40 2,330,666 GARRETT
24 9a8 1 20,143 MISCELLANECUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 41 2,350,808 MARYIAND



MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

VsC-4a PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE
FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

MASSACHUISETTS
STLTE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODICER
CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY HAME
25 999 i 1,274,936 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1 1,274,936 MASSACHUSETTS



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsc-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE
FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011 :

MICHIGAW
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS . COUNTY HAME
26 001 11 2,201,773 ALCONA
26 003 5 318,357 ALGER
26 005 . 74 31,214,127 ATLEGAN
26 007 a7 5,385,723 ALPENA
26 pog & ' 596,176 ANTRIM
26 o1l 24 7,294,R872 ARENAC
26 013 5 527,385 BARAGA,
26 015 a5 25,998,574 BARRY
26 0L7 10 2,085,828 BAY |
26 021 11 2,808,586 BERRIEN
26 023 . 26 5,852,630 BRANCH
26 025 22 10,451,732 CATHOUN
26 027 yj i52,457 Cass
26 029 5 882,480 CHARLEVOIX
26 031 6 - 1,163,834 CHEBOYCAN
26 D33 10 1,146,867 CHIPPEWA
25 035 31 5,510,223 .CLARE
26 037 60 63,718,086 CLINTON
26 041 ' 12 741,577 DELTA
26 043 4 © 637,973 DICKINSON
. 26 045 an 2,590,439 ELTON
26 047 5 - 545,001 EMMET
26 049- 10 2,260,270  GENESEE
26 051 12 1,343,032 GLADWIN
25 055 - 5 ' 376,433 GRAND TRAVERSE
26 057 35 42,428, 246 GRATIOT
26 £s9 43 B,750,071 HILLSDALE
26 © 063 o8 9,780,577 HURON
26 065 - T30 . 8,323,612 INGHAM
26 067 54 20,112, 087 TONTA
26 069 19 4,106,675 10SCO-
26 073 45 . 13,491,885 ~ LSABELLA
26 075 23 6,813,698 JACKSOH
26 077 7 10,945,166  KALAMAZOO
28 g8l 47 16,265,754 - KENT
26 087 41 4,370,250 LAPEER
26 089" a4 . 116,769 LEELANAU
25 051 a2 22,065, B02 LENAWEE
25 083 16 2,933,993 LIVINGSTON
26 097 6 1,131,565 MBACETNAC
26 099 10 479,587 MACOMB
26 103 3 316,447 © MARQUETTE
26 - 105 21 4,526,580 MASON
26 107 30 © 5,615,248 MECOSTA
28 108 21 &,580,529 MENOMINEE
26 113 &7 31,669,422 MISSAUKHE
26 11s 5 951,511 MGNROE
286 117 a7 14,322,315 MONTCALM
26 119 8 = 1,398,389 MONTMORENCY
26 121 22 5,180,748 MUSEEGON

25 - 123 [2%:] 14,291,015 NEWAYGO



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRODUCER POUMDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

- STATE CQUNTY

CODE CODE
28 127
286 129
26 133
26 125
26 1339
26 147
26 145
26 147
26 148
26 151
26 155
26 157
26 159
26 isl
26 1e5
26 599

TOTAT STATE COUNT AND BOUNDS

PRODUCER

COuUNT

10
41
52
14
70
g
22
16
31
137
20
41
i3
27
12
i3

1,799

FRODUCER
POUNDS

1,183,282
11,920,656
12,533,138

923, 743
29,008,711

1,567,041
4,945,982

2,363,039

4,049,080
40,043,150

5,052,645

13,112,588

5,821,671
4,283,505
944,661
2,533,366

631,806,735

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME.

OCEANA
OGEMAW
OSCEOLA
OSCODA.
OTTANA
PRESQUE. ISLE
SBEINAW

8T. CLAIR

ST. JOSEPH
SANTLAC
SHIAWASSEE
TS COLA

VAN BUREN
WASHTENAW
WEXFORD
MISCELLANEQUS

MICHIGAN-



MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *DAGE
FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011 °
MINNESOTA
STATE COUNTY  PFRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY MAME
27 . 145 7 279,170 STEARNS
27 153 5 32,745 TODD
27 169 3 26,667 WINOHA
27 855 8 141,153 MISCELIANEOUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT -AND- POUNDS 23 443,735 MINNESOTA



" MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VesC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

NEW YORK

STATE COUNTY
CODE

COoDE

36
36
.36
36
36
36
36

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

005
013
028
037
051
121
999

PRODUCER
COUNT

T2
194
13
6
11
29
6

331

PRODUCER -

POUNDS

17,169,623
27,814,146

5,599,468
11,254,890
16,906,432
48,139,938

5,667,507

132,592,004

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

CATTARAUGUS
CHAGTAUQUA
ERIE

" GENESERE

LIVINGSTON
WYOMING
MISCELLANECQUS

NEW YORK

10



OEIC

MIDEAST MARKETING AREL

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTE OF MARCH 2011

STATE COUNTY

CODE ' CODE

39 001
39 003
39 005
39 007
39 003
39 011
9 p13
29 015
39 017
39 013
19 021
39 023
39 027
39 029
39 031
39 033
39 027
a9 039
39 0a1.
19 pa3
39 045
39 051
39 053
a9 055 -
39 . 057
39 - 055
39 063
19 065
39 067
39 069
39 071
39 075
39 077
"19 079
39 0B1
39 083
39 089
39 091
39 093
33 097
39 099
39 . 101.
39 103
39 105
39 107
39 109
g 111
39 113
39 115
39 117
39 119

. PRODUCER

COoUNT

18
4
53
51
15
49
23
5
7
33
15
5
8
85
33
io
54
14
é
3
13
9
10
63
5
il
5
11
11
g
22
169
a7
6
13
38
17
39
24
12
35
5
24
]
126
11

PRODUCER
POUNDS

642,122
720,408

9,923,756

10,128,875
823,975
6,739,142
1,512,954
169,056
473,890
2,095,024
1,885,937
§37,952
327,107
12,887,451

2,465,397 °

2,498,745
11,505,430
. 8,573,546
420,634
212,662
1,052,716
2,467,234
662,041
4,675,429
632,412
737,987
1,477,468
4,904,551
841, 544
2,149,404
1,491,885
13,774,614
5,316,384
172,721
1,189,634
6,832,702
3,244,000
4,017,522
2,347,578
4,463,038
8,654,465
1,212,071
3,867,854
B43,732
29,341,940
1,474,706
1,159,544
373,683
1,439,307
2,830,909
1,047,616

*PAGE

COUNTY MNAME

ADAMS
ALLEN

, ASHTAND

ASHTABULA
ATHENS
AUGLATFE
BETLMONT
BROWN
BUTLER
CARROLL
CHAMPLIGN
CLARE
CLINTON

COLUMBIANA

COSHOCTON
CRAWFORD
DARKE
DEFIANCE
DELAWARE
ERIE
FAIRFIELD
FULTON
GALLIA
GEAUGE
GREENE
GUERWSEY
HANCOCK
HARDIN
HARRISON
HENRY
HIGHLAND

" HOLMES
. HURON

JACKSON
JEFFERSON
KNOX
LICKING
LOGAN
LORATN
MADISON
MARBONING
MARION
MEDINA
MEIGS
MERCER,
MIAMI
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
MORROW
MUSKINGUM

1L



MIDEAST MAREETING ARER

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT ﬁY S5TATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

STATE COUNTY

CODE

39
39
39
39
39
35
3o
39
39
39
39
‘39
39
39
39
39
39
39
iy

. 39
. ‘ ' 39
39’
.39
39 .

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

CODE

125

127

128
121
133
135
137
139
141

. 143

145
147
149
151
155
157
159
181
167
169
171
173
175
599

PRODUCER
CoUNT

8
3
&
11
17
14

130

21
235

19

2,116

PRODUCER. -

POUNDS

6,294, 948
141,436
2,452,202
935,237

1,347,857

1,248,148
9,821,051
11,397,825
345,878
24,580
408,775
1,359,857
8,546,538
9,728,815
5,619,288
8,894,590
1,294,504
2,486,587
3,458,532
35,125,231
6,258,032
'2,3B0,035

719,239 .

1,725,967

312,757,610

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME -

PAGLDING
PERRY

" PICKAWAY

PIKE
PORTAGE
PRYBLE
PUTNAM ~
RICHLAND
ROSS
SANDUSKY
SCIOTO
SENECA
SHELBY,
STARK
TRUMBULL
TUSCARBWAS
TNLON

VAN WERT
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WILLIAMS
WOOD
WYANDOT

MIECELLANEOUS .

- QHIO

1z



..

-

V5C-24

PENNSYLVANIA

MIDERAST MARKETING ARER

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF MARCE 2011

ETATE COUNTY

CODE CODE
4z pos
az 007
Az 019
43 o021
42 027
4z’ 031
42 033
4z 035
43 039
42 047
42 043
43 051
42 053
a2 058
a4z 081
42 g3
432 ‘065
42 073
a3 081
42 0as
42 To107
42 . 108
22 112
42 " 119
43z 121"
a4z 123 -
42 125
43 129
42 999

TOTAL, STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

a3
25
40
11
15
35
is
- 5
169

9
94
30

3

a

3
66.
33
50

5
83

=]

7

104
=)
12
a7
32
65
15

1,040

PRODUCER
BOTNDS

4,557,758
2,123,712
4,404,621
1,821,375
992,372
4,534,721
1,408,516
213,115
20,736,270
492,099
7,470,017
3,195,694

215,120

187,593
90,689
8,588,292
2,489,390
6,743,944
29,393
10,004,870
41,949
33,290

B,469,542

693,768
1,480,480
5,348,241
3,120,218
6,897,813

873,056

106,634,018

*DPAGE

COUNTY NAME

ARMSTRONG
BEAVER

© BUTLER

CAMBRIA
ARRONSBURG
CLARTION
CLEARFIELD.
CLINTON
CRAWFORD
ELK

HRIE
FAYETTE
FOREST
GREENE
HUNTINGDON
INDIANA
JEFFERSON
LAWRENCE
LYCOMING
MERCER
SCHUYLXTLL
SNYDER
SOMERSET
THION
VENANGO

. WARREN

WASHINGTION
WESTMORELAND
MISCELLANEQUS

. PENNSYLVANIA

13



-

VIRGINIA

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 14
FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

STATE COUNTY PRODUCER FPRODUCER

CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME

51 . 858 8 5,208,785 MISCELLAWEQUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS B 5,209,765 'VIRGIﬁiA



MIDEAST MAREETING AREA

VsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

WEST VIRGINIA

STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

54
54
54
54
54
54
54

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POTNDS

0ol
035
053
062
077
091
8539

PRODUCER

COUNT

SWO TN W

1

56

PRODUCER
- BOUNDS

69,513
335, 014
1,121,224
. 269,150
B78,237
54,502
1,369,522

4,097,204

*PAGHE

COTNTY N&MBE

BARBOUR
JACKSON
MASON .

OHIO

PRESTON
TAYLOR
MISCELLANECUS

WBST VIRGINIA

1s



VsC-4

WISCONSIN

MIDEAST . MARKETING RAREA

PRODUCER POUNDPS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

STATE COUNTY
CODE CODE

55 cos

55 015
55 013
55 023
55 025
55 027
55 029
55 033
55 039
55 043
55 045
55 049
55 055
55 061
55 0B5
55 067
55 069
55 071
55 073
55 075
55 pB1 -
55 0B7
55 - 103
55" . 109
55 111
55 115
55 119
55 123
55 T 131
55 135
55 1471
55 aog

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POURIDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

B 2o o
P OoOnmWWwnhWwgomg e

l_[.
WaidbNWHNPcPaoLDWM GO A W®

3] M, -

[ ]
-1

335

. PRODUCER
BOUNDS

411,209
1,332,524
462, 644
25,607

5,318,097

140,083
12,423
13, 609

10,580,730

208, 790

738,581

472, 825
22,7170
17,518

194,394
24,329
24,917
20,802

691,479

1,961,087
569,585
21,367,854
1,589,141
7,626
5,334,011
35,425
12,572

291,285

160,933
25,148

533,152

2,855,840

55,476,970

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

BROWN
CALUMET
CLARK
CRAWFORD
DANT

-DORGE

DOOR
DUNN

FOi> DU LAC
GRBNT
GREEN
TOWA
JEFFERSON
KEWAUNEE
LAFBYRTTE
LANGLADE
LINCOLN
MANTTOWOC
MARATHON
MBRINETTE
MONROE
CUTAGAMIE
RICHLAND
8T. CROIX
SAUK
SHAWANO
TAYLOR
VERNON

‘WASHINGTON

WAUPACA
WOCD

MISCELLANEQUS

WISCONSIN

16



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsc-a PRODUCER POUNDES AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 17
FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2011

TOTAL MARKET COUNT AND POUNDS 7,010 1;399,03?,%15






MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VSC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND, COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011

ILLINOIS

STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT
17 pls 4
17 D75 &
17 085 16
17 091 3
7 177 5
17 197 7
17 999 2

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS ) 50

BRODUCER
POUNDS

554,107
552,827
4,081,293
330,664
3,954,758
787,253
2,048,844

13,309,746

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

CARROLL
IROQUOLS

JO DAVIESS
KANKAKER
STEPHENSON
WILL
MISCELLANEOUS

ILLINOIS



»

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MOWTH OF APRIL, 2011

STATE COUNTY
CODE -

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
1B
18
18
18
18
18
ig
1B
ig
is
18
18
18
18’
1
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

CODE

001
003

0os’

011
g17
021
031
033
035
033
041
047
049

: 065

087
0p2
07L

075

077
0B5
087
0B9
091
059
103
107
113
121
124
131

©135

i3s
141
145
151
le2
177
179
181
183

998 -

PRODUCER

COUNT

31
33

1

MKW WWWN

182

30

10
10
10
i3

32
250

61

PRODUCER
POUNDS

4,740,459
3,014,064
250, 741
289, 921
747,123
1,269,242
144,365
2,912,151
502,588
27,066, 235
880, 246
310,965
4,058,901
2,432,542
642,333
1,315,102
824,165
1,300,664
431,480
7,717,943
11,402,561
670,525
6,300,769
13,585,234
.1,288,532
475,121
5,312,331
2,258,174
648,635
1,379,252
2,907,275
381,625
1,971,081
384,519
3,378,672
1,730,639
2,918,991
3,685,705
445,931
2,543,057
7,660,563

132,180,548

*DPAGE

COUNTY NAME

ADAMS
ATLTEN
BARTHOLOMEW
BOONE

CASS

CLAY
DECATIR

DE RKaALB
DELAWARE

ELEHART

FRYETTE
FRANKLIN
FULTON
HENRY
HOWARRD
BHUNTINGTON

" JACKSON

JBY
JEFFERSON
KOSCIUSKO
LAGRANGE
LAKE '
LA PORTE
MARSHALL
MIAMI
MONTCEOMERY
NOBLE
PARKE
PORTER
PULASKI
RANDOLPH
RUSH

ST. JOSEPH
SHELEY
STEUBEN
WABASH
WAYNE
WELLS
WHITE
WHITLEY
MISCELLANEOUS

INDIANA



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vEt-a PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY. - “PAGE
: FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011
IoWA
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT PCUNDS COUNTY NaME
15 589 1 3,135,250 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1 3,135,250 TOWA



MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

VsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011

STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

21
21
21
21
21
AL
21
21

TOTAL STATE COUNT AWD POUNDS

023
0477
065
098
135
lel
2139
989

PRODUCER

COUNT

54

PRODUCER
POUNDS

217,470
179,560
. 751,402
64,408
3152, 046
707,216
153,173
392,734

2,818,009

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

BRACREN
CHRISTIAN
FLEMING

HART

LEWIS

MASON

TODD
MISCELLANECUS

KENTUCKY



AT

MIDERST MARKETING ARER

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE
FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011
MARYLAND
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE COnE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
24‘ 023 a0 2,361,352 GARRETT
24 g9o 1 20,598 MISCELILANEQOUS

TOTAT, STATE COUNT AND POUNDS a1 2,381,850 MARYILAND



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

V5C-2 . PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE

FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011
MASSACHUSETTS : '
STATE COUNT? PRODUCER’ PROD?CER
CODE CODE COUNT POTNDS COUNTY NAME
25 859 1 1,159,766 MISCELLANEQTS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1 1,159,768 MASSACHUSETTS



MICHIGAN

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRODUCER POUNDS ANP COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

BTATE COUNTY
CODE

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
28
26
26
26

.26

26
28

26

26
28
26
26
26
26
26
28
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26

26
26
. 26

FOR MONWTH OF APRIL 2011.

CODE

0oL
063
D05
Do7
009
011
013
015
017
021
023
D25
T 027
p285
031
033
035
037
D4l
o043

045

047
043
051
055
057
059

‘a55
0587
069
073
075
077
081
ne7
083
pol
083
097
099
103
105

107 -

109
113
115
117
119
121
123

063,

PRODUCER
COUNT

11
5
73
37
4
24
5
a5
10
12
.26
22
7
3
6
10
31
6B

PRODOCER
POUNDS

2,150,430
341,517
3p,437,305
5,245,453

. 1,045,004

£,034,706
488,504
24,427,756
2,008,917

2,532,067

n,B68,640
10,233,615
222 641
914,180
1,121, 966
1,075,544
5,476,168
61,575,994
734,302
619,367
2,591,799
523,277
2,193,718
1,289,095
372,336
38,461,372
8,108,157

60,337,543
. 7,977,975

22,817,622
3,396,465
12,952,754
6,291,458
10,464,497
15,957,123
4,180,105
154,546
18,233,986
3,163,244
1,145,876
206,257
293,668
4,419,118
5,447,572
4,619,544
29,867, 737
822,703
13,927,723
1,382,309
7,125,412
14,364,338

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

ATLCONA
ALGER
ALLEGAN
ALPENA
ANTRIM
ARFNAC
BARAGL
BARRY
BAY
BERRTEN
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CASS
CHARLEVOTX
CHEBOYGAN
CHIPPEWA
CLARE
CLINTON
DELTA

DICKINSON

EATON °
EMMET
GENESEE .
GLADWIN

GRAND TRAVERGSH

GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HURON
INGHAM
TONIA
T0SCOo
ISARELLA
JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KENT |
LAPEER
LEELANAT
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
MACKTINAC
MACOMB
MARQUETTE
MBSON
MECOSTA
MENOMINEE
MISSAUKEE
MONROE
MONTCALM
MONTMORENCY
MUSKEGON
NEWAYGO

7



vsC-4

MICHIGAN

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COINTY

FOR MOWTH OF APRIL 2011

STATE COUNTY

CODE CODE

26 127
28 129
26. 133

26 135
26 i3g
26 341
26 145
26 147
26 149
26 151
26 155
26 157
26 159
26 161
26 165
26 999

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

10
4z
52
14
68
92
22
16
30
135
20
42
13
27
1z
13

1,981

PRODUCER

POUNDS

1,155,512
11,202,938
12,213,125

939,833
33,781,284

1,626,193

4,434,783

1,821,592

3,396,699

34,688,708
4,876,864
11,515,340
5,439,928
3,990,955
- 860, 849
2,461,339

599,391,187

*PRGE

COUNTY NAME

OCERNAR
OGEMAW
QSCECLE,
CSCODA
OTTAWA
PRESQUE ISLE
SAGTNAW

8T. CLAIR
ST, JOSEPH
SANILAC
SHIAWASSER

TUSCOLA

VAN BUREN
WASHTENAW

 WEXFORD

MISCELLANEQUS

MICHIGAN



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 DPRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PRAGE
FOR MONTH OF APRIL 20LL

MINNESQOTE
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDE COUNTY NAME

27 939 5 187,452 MISCELLAWEOUS

TOTAL STATE CQUNT AND POUNDS 5 187,452 MINNESOTL



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011

ETATE COUNTY

CODE CODE

36
36
36
36
36
36
36

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

0os
013
D29

037

051
121
999

PRODUCER

COUNT

72
154
13
5
11
29
6

330

PRODUCER
POQUNDS

15,761,611

26,835,852
4,814,955
5,048,225
7,010,078
7,332, 000
2,307,844

69,110,645

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

CATTARAUCTS
CHAUTAUQUA
ERLE
GCENESEE

" LIVINGSTON
TWYOMIRG.

MISCELIANEOUS

NEW YORK

10



i

VEC-4

OHIO

MIDEAST MARKETING AREL

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTE OF APRIL 2011

STATE COUNTY
CODE CODE

39 001
3g 003
39 gos
39 0o
39 009
a9 011
39 013
3g 015
39 017"
39 0Lg
3g 021
39 023
39 027
39 029
3g 031
39 033
35 037
39 039
39 021
39 ga3
39 045
39 051
39 053"
39 085
39 057
39 053
39 063
39 065
35 067
39 069
39 071
39 075
39 077
35 079
39 . 081
39 083
39 089
39 091
39 093
3ig 097
39 099
339 101
38" - 103
39 105
39 107
39 103
39 111
39 113
39 115
ig To117

39 115

DRODUCER
COUNT

20
4
54
52
15
52
23
7
7
a3
15
s
5
gs
31
10
54
12
&
3
13
9
10
63
5
10
5
i1
11
9
23
7
51
6
1z
39
i8
40
24
11
35
&
25
9
125
11
17

4

)
10
ig

PRODUCER
POUNDS

982,526

688,783
9,862,520
7,023,122
1,088,897
3,949,300
1,524,405

495,332

363,728
2,224,449
1,709,588

640,224

294,656
13,189,666
2,768,297
2,399,636
7,552,387
4,071,991

429,701

212,077
1,006,594
2,312,438

655,367
4,475,222

464,784

736,865
1,575,833
4,431,767

826,520
1,168,591
1,556,920
14,288,165
5,431,853

191,168
1,098,307
7,098,707
3,076,991
3,505,787
2,252,226
2,775,200
8,155, 964
2,022,871
3,303,220

956,710
16,074,078
1,301,037
1,154,247

289,074
1,387,229
3,027,782
1,526,674

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

ADAMS
ATLEN
ASHLAND
ASHTABRULA
ATHENS
AUGLATZE
BELMONT
BROWN
BUTLER
CARROLL
CHAMPAIGN
CTLARK
CLINTON
COTUMBLANA
COSHOCTON
CRAWFORD
TRAREE
DEFTANCE
DELAWARE
ERTE
FAIRFIELD
TULTON

 GALLIA

GEATGR
GREENE
GUERNSEY
HANCOCK
HARDIN
HARRISON
WENRY
HIGHLAND
HOLMES
HURON
JRCEKSON
JEFFERSON
THOX

TLICKING

LOGAN
LORAIN

. MBDISON

MAHONING
MARTON
MEDINA

‘MELGS

MERCER
MIAMI
MONROE
MONTGEOMERY
MORGAN
MORROW
MUSKINGUM

11



R

MIDEAST MARFKETING AREL

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011

STATE COUNTY

CODE

39
39
39
39
319
39

.38
39

‘39
39
39
3s .
35
39
39
39
3s
39
39
39
39
39
35
33

TOTAL, STATE COUNT -ANPR POUNDS

CODE

125
127
129
131
133
135
137
138
14l
143
145
147
1435
151
158
157
‘158
18l
167
165
171
173
175
950

PRODUCER
COUNT

8
3
7
i1,
16
14
21
111
9

12
a4

10
59
80
40
130
o
9
21 .
235
&
&6
7.
19

2,147

PRODUCER
POURDS

7,694,071
367,755
2,263,152
" 993,399
1,285,446
1,035,590
7,325,536
11,396,345
. 444,530
8A7,528
'431,027
1,363,821
5,260,363
10,528,354
5,383,353
9,301,363
1,226,444
1,918,589
3,635,660
36,135,242
5,054,862
2,146,685
726,881

1,637,816

278,052, 886

*PAGE 12

COUNTY HAME

PAULDING
PERRY
PICKAWAY .
PIKE
PORTAGE
PREBLE

 BUTNAM

RICHLAND
ROSS
SANDUSKY
SCIOTO
SENECA
SHELBY
STARK
TRUMBULL

‘TUSCARAWAS

TNTON

VAN WERT
WABHINGTON
WLYNE

WILLIAMS

WOOD
WYANDOT

MISCELLANEOUS

OHIO



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4

| PENNSYLVANTA

STATE COUNTY
CODE

a2
42

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011

CoDr

005
007
019
021
027
g3l
033
035
g39
047
049
051
053
0598
061
0&3
065
073
a8&s
107
111
121
123
125
129
299

TOTAL: STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

33
29
40
11
11
35
18
5
169
9
94
30
3
il

3
66
33
50
a1

&

107
1z
45
32
65
11l

1,010

PRODUICER
POUNDS

4,424,020
2,121,083
4,200,525
1,572,840
521,292
4,440,548
1,382,413
153,631
20,429,329
483,780
7,450,468
3,138,810
215,253
aB7,343
104,422
8,308,586
2,468,183
6,460,817
9,763,222
57,528
8,857,524
1,422,664

4,960,694

3,138,125
6,840,216
857,313

104,579,867

*PAGE

COUNTY HNAME

BRMSTRONG
BEAVER
BUTLER
CAMBRIA
ARRONSBURG
CLARION.
CLEARFIELD
CLINTON
CRAWFORD
ELK

"ERIE

FAYETTE
FOREST
GREENE -
HINTINGDON
INDIANA
JEFFERSON

"LAWRENCE

MERCER
SCHUYLEILY
‘SOMERSET
VENANGO
WARREN
VASHINGTON

WESTMORELAND
MISCELLANEOUS

DENNSYLVANIA

13



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PRAGE 14
) FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011

VIRGINIA

STATE COUNTY  DPRODUCER

PFRODUCER
‘CODE CODE ‘COTONT bOUNDS COUNTY NAME
51 989 6 4,932,171 MiBCELLANEDUS

TOTAL, STATE COUNT RND POUNDS 6 4,932,171 VIRGINIL



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 ' ?RDDUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COONTY
FOR MONTH OF APRIL, 2011

WEST VIRGINIA

STATE 'COUNTY PRODUCER
CODE

COnE

54
54
54
54
54
52
52

TOTAL: STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

0ol
035
053
069
Q77
0ol
nag

COUNT

[ [
W oOomK W

55

BRODOCER
POTUNDS

84,759
366,344
1,148,559
268,362
‘939,103
52,365
1,344,749

4,204,241

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

BARBOUR
JACKSON
MASON

OHIO

PRESTON
TAYLOR
MISCELLANEQUS

WEST VIRGINIA

15



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA -

VsSC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 14
FOR MONTH OF APRIY, 2011

VIRGINIA
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER.
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
51 939 6 - 4,932,171 MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AWD POUNDS 6 4,932,171 VIRGINIA



MTIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 - PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 15
FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011

WEST VIRGINIA

STATE COUNTY  FRODUCER DRODUCER |
CODE  CODE COUNT POTNDS COUNTY NAME
54 001 3 84,759 BARBOUR
54 035 4 366,344 JBCKSON
54 053 12 1,148,559 MASON
54 069 6 268,362 OHIO
54 077 10 939,103 PRESTON
54 091" 3 52,365 TAYLOR
54 999 17 1,344,749 MISCELLANEOTS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 55 . 4,204,241 WEST VIRGINTA



WISCONSIN

MIDEAST MARKETING ARHEA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011

STATE COUNTY
CODE  CODE

55 009
55 D25
55 027
55 039
55" 045-
55 049
55 a73
55 015
55 081
55 087
55 103
55 1131
55 115
55 131 .
55 . 141
55 999

TOTAY, STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

= . - tn
Mk W WU G M W] W

b pa
e e w

168

PRODUCER
POUNDS

300,289
8,992,132
65,513

10,864,456

2,309,233
1,261, 987
2,883,179
2,008,821
5,931,411
24,303,111
1,528,859
6,273,484
24,081
95,439
3,193,964

13,777, 664

83,811,423

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

BROWN
DANE

DODEE

FOND DU Lac
GREEN

IOWA
MARATHON
MARTNETTE
MONROE
OUTAGAMTIE
RICHLAND
SAUK
SHAWANO
WASHINGTON
WOOD

‘MISCELLANEOQUS

WISCONSIN

16



. !

MIDEAST MAREKETING DREA

VBC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF APRIL 2011

TOTAL MARKRET COUNT AND POUNDS 6,730 1,288,255,4B1

*DAGE 17






MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VsC-4 . PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *DPAGE
‘ FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011 :
ILLINOIS
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
17 015 4 551,089 CARROLL
17 D75 5 549,418- TROQUOIS
17 08s 18 4,133,259 J0 DAVIESS
17 o1 .3 389,507 KANKAKEE
17 197 5 3,978,751 STEPHENSON
17 137 7 797,176 WILL
17 999 3 2,189,958 MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 49 12,585, 158 ILLINOIS



MIDEAST MARK®ETING AREA

vsSC-4

INDIRNA

STATE CQUNTY

CODE ConE

18
18
L8
18
18
i8
18
18
18
18
18
18

18-

18
18
1B
13
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
1.8
18
1B
1B
18
18
iB
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

gol1
003

‘905

011
oL7
021
031
033
035
032
047
049
065
067
cas

- 07L

g75
077

085 -

aB7
085
0oL
0z9
103
107
1068
113
121
iz27
131
135
139
141
145
151
165
177
173
i81
183
259

PRODUCER

COUNT

252

1,070

FRODUCER PCUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011

PRODUCER
BOUNDS

4,902,174
2,786,821
181,701
307,036
2,218, 048
1,319,962
126,973
2,961,103
555,693
20,840,121,
81,062
4,201,768
2,205,962
685,439
1,310,697
661,886
1,587,075
372,228
7,957,214
7,216,178
649,812
6,398,776
14,106,003
1,300,140
467,162
140,979
4,046,388
2,322,433
602,360
2,027,338
2,883,551
- 389,269
2,130,428
366,612
3,105,475
1,736,584
3,422,490
3,883,710
549,294
2,538,527
9,991,121

125,512,602

*DPAGE

COUNTY HNAWE

ADAMS

ALLEN
BARTHOTLOMEW
BOONE

CASS

CLAY
DECATUR

DE KALB
DELAWARE
ELKHART
FRANKLIN
FULTON
HENRY
HOWARD
HONTINGTON
JACKSON
Jay
JEFFERSON

. KOSCIUSKO

LAGRANGE
LARE

LA BORTE
MRERSHALL
MIAMI
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN

- NOBLE

PARKE
PORTER
PULASKI
RANDOLPH
RUSH .

ST. JOSEPH

_SHELBY

STEUBEN
WABASH
WAYNE
WELLS

 WHITE

WHITLEY

MISCELLANECOUS

INDTANA

2



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vVsC-4 : BRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011

IOWa

STATE COUNTY
CODE CODE

19 899

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

1

PRODUCER
DOUNDS

2,314,580

2,914,580

*PAGH

COUNTY NAME

MISCELEANEOUS

IOWA



MIDEAST MARKRETING AREA

VsC-4 PRDDUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011

FENTUCKY

STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

TOTAL. STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

D23
047
069
099
135
161

- 219

223

999

PRODUCER

COUNT

[

g .
AW RO N Wi o

57

PRODUCER
POUNDS

226,063
292,979
741,932

63,068
368,414
717,960
268,186
239,174
420,204

3,337,980

*DAGHE

COUNTY NAME

BRACKEN
CHRISTIAN
FLEMING
HART
LEWLS
MASON
TODD
TRIGE

‘MISCELLANECUS

EENTUCKY



e

MIDEAST MARKETING ARED.

STATE COUNTY
CODE  CODE

24 023
24 998

TOTAL: STATE CODNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER.
COUNT

42
1

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011

PRODUCER
POUNDS

2,471,763
20,407

2,492,170

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

GARRETT
MISCELLANEOGS

MARYLAND

5



.

-MIDEAST MARKETING AREZR

VSC-4 BPRODUCER. POUMDS AND COUNT BY S5TATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 5]
FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011 :

MASSACHUSETTS
STATE CQUNTY FRODUCER "PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
25 939 1 1,189,675 MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1 1,189,675 MASSACHUOSETTS



—

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

V5C-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY - *PAGE
FOR FMONTH OF MAY 2011

MICHIGRN
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER TRODUCER
CODE  CODE COouNy POUNDS COUNTY NAME
25 001 11 2,260,276 ALCONA
26 .003 5 379,517 ALGER
26 005 74 31,215,222 AT,LEGAN
26 007 37 5,402,137 ALPENA
28 009 4 1,154,997 ANTRIM
26 011 24 5,583,337 ARENAC
26 ‘013 5 484,738 BARMGA
25 015 35 26,470,378 BARRY
28 o017 10 2,108,311 BAY
26 021 13 1,825,307 BERRIEN
26 023 25 2,421,298 BRANCH
26 025 22 8,900,342 CALHOUN
26 027 7 258,210 CASS
26 029 5 595, B55 CHARLEVOIX
26 03L 6 1,141,481 CHEBOYGAN
26 033 10 1,097,527 CHIPPERA.
‘26 035 31 5,661,454 CLARE
26 037 68 ' 34,661,457 CLINTON
a6 041 13 1,067,285 DELTA
26 0az 5 638,283 DICKINSON
26 045 23 2,775,116 EATON
26 0a7 5 543,069 EMMET
28 049 10 2,258,448 ' CENESER
26 051 13 1,420,316 GLADWIN
36 055 5 409,086 CRAND TRAVERSE
26 057 35 25,144,362 GRATIOT
28 089 4D 5,017,133 HILLSDALE
26 083 o8 45,078,449  HURON -
26 065 31 . B,4332,148 . INGHAM .
26 0&7 55 15,899,080 . TONIA
25 069 18 3,470,993 I08CO
26 073 as 13,447,187 . ISABELIA
26 075 23 6,555,188 JACKSON
26 077 7 10,591,236 KATAMAZOO
_ 28 ‘0Bl 45 16,404,729 KENT
26 087 41 4,034,824 LAPEER
26 0s8g’ 4 213,250 LEBRLANAT
26 091 32 18,562,597 LENAWEE
28 093 18 4,062,958 LIVINGSTON
26 0s7 5 1,305,647 MACKINAC
26 099 10 183,101 MACOMB
26 103 3. 281,751 MARQUETTE
26 105 21 4,555,017 MASON
28 107 30 5,745,926 MECOSTA
26 103 21 4,861,179 MENOMINEE
28 113 47 28,939,958 MISSAUKER
26 115 5 858,428 MONROE
26 117 65 14,669,472 | MONTCALM
25 119 B 1,251,863 MONTMORENCY
26 121 22 5,218,360. MUSKEGON
286 123 1 15,076,198 NEWAYGO



i

VEC-4

MICHEIGAN

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

STATE COUNTY
CODE CoDs

28 127
26 129
26 133
26 135
26 139
26 141
26 145
26 147
26 149
26 151
26 155
26 157
26 ‘1589
26 161
26 165
26 999

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

10
42
53
pE-
69
9
22
16
30
135
ER
41
13
27
2
13

1,782

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE. AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011

PRODUCER
POUNDS

1,211,317
11,681,336
13,192,856

753,599
29,365,799

1,508,157

4,731,980

1,478,543

2,592,961
28,354,748

5,077,732
10,982,062

6,080, 853

4,188,656

846,784

1,125,080

524,574,051

*DAGE

COUNTY NAME

OCEANA
OGEMAW
OBCEQLA
OSCODA.
OTTAWA
BRESQUE ISLE
SAGINAW

ST. CLAIR

ST. JOBEPH

SANTLAC
SHTAWASSEE
TUSCOLE -

VAN BUREN
WASHTENAW

. WEXFORD

MISCELLANEQTS.

MICHIGAN



MIDEAST MARRETING AREA

‘ V5C-4 ) PRODUCER POUNDS BND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE

FOR MONTE OF MAY 2011
MINNESOTA
STATE COUNTY  PBRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
27 145 4 190,687 STEARNS
27 983 4 236,182 MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL STATE COUNT BAND POUNDS 8 436,889 MINNESCOTA



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY - *PAGE 10
° FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011 -

NEW YORK

© STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PREODUCER

CODE  CODE COUNT -  POUNDS COUNTY NAME
36 o0s 72 16,408,324 CATTARAUGUS

. 36 013 194 27,974,158 CHAUTAUOUTA
36 029 . 12 4,876,913 ERIE
a6 0327 5 5,208,950 GENESEE
3s ps1 10 6,844,431 LIVINGSTON
a6 121 28 7,286,062 WYOMING
36 299 6 2,428,761 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAYT, STATE COUNT AND POUNDS . 327 7L,025,499 NEW YORK



R —

MIDEAST MARKETING ARBA

STATE - COUNTY
CCODR

39
35
. 39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
3a
39
s
39
39
39
39

39

3B
33
35
33
.39
‘39
33
39
39
39
as
39
io
32
.38
39
39
39
a5
29
358
i
is
"39
k)]
a9
39
39
39
39
38
33
39

COpE

001
go3
005
007
002
01l
013
015
017
018
021
023
025
027
029
031
033
037
039
04l
043

045

047
051
053
055
057
053
063
065

067 -

063
oL

075 -

077
079
081
083
0BS
031
093
0g7
0ss
101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115

PRODUCER

CoUNT

29
4
84
52
16
52
23
8
G
33
15
5
3
6
86
31

10 .

54
11
6
k)
13
o3
9
11
‘63
6
10
5

1t

18
9
27
173
50
)
12
3B
18
40
24
11

34

[
25
B
123
10
17

4-..

G

.PRODUCER BPOUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011

PRODUCER
POUNDS

1,072,040
773,438
10,440,247
7,386,016
1,226,485
3,716,384
1,579,201
419,897
215,754
2,396,355
1,588,647
483,223
54,361
335,729
13,517,330
2,930,655
2,362,733
7,380,416
5,146,877
426,438
223,695
1,010,297
411,241

2,160,018

610,930
4,834,266
256,889
715,003
1,501,503
5,060,942
849,892
1,626,480
1,817,893
16,207,038
© §,852,618
190,597
1,107,097
7,406,087
2,991, 436
3,312,829
2,298,425
1,383,020
8,377,791
1,247,849
3,335,987
943,013
16,458,010
1,228,322
1,235,615
297,278
1,408,396

*PACE

COUNTY NAME

ADAMS
ALLEN
BSHLAND
ASHTABULA
ATHENS
ATGLATZE
BELMONT
BROWN
BUTLER
CARROTL
CHAMPATGN
CLARE
CLERMONT
CLINTON
COLUMBIANA
COSHOCTON
CRANFORD
DARKE
DEFIANCE
DELAWARE
ERIE
FAIRFIELD
FAYETTE
FULTON
GATL.IA
GEAUGA
GREENE

. GUERNSEY

HANCOCK
HARDIN
HARRISON
HENRY
HIGHTAND
HOLMES
HURON
JRCHKSON

'JEFFERSON

KNOX
LICKING
LOGAN
LORATIN
MADISON
MAHONING
MARTION
MEDINA
MBIGS
MERCER
MIAMI
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN

11



OHIO

MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

STATE COUNTY
CODE CODE

38 ir7
39 118
39 125.
35 127
a5 125
39 i31
a9 133
35 135
39 137
38 13g
39 141
39 143
a9 1458
35 47
39 143
is - 151
39 155
39 - "157
35 158
39 161
39 167
35 169
35 17
32 173
39 175
39 589

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRCDUGCER
COUNT

10

19

8
3.

. 7
11
16
14
21
111
8

11
4

10
58
BO
39
i30
9

7
21
236
5

g
7
s

2,155

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AMD COUNTY
" FOR MOWTH OF MAY 2011

BRODUCER
POUNDS

"3,237,722

1,545,340
10,547,652
370,278

. 2,467,369
1,051,609
1,206,330
916,614
3,640,197
11,876,749
574,054
953,092
453,943
1,378,397
5,265,127
10,887,906
5,435,512
10,035,385
1,348,056
1,588,841
3,771, 998
35,782,793
1,452,904
2,516,574
778, 858
1,333,990

284,244,130

*DAGH

COUNTY NAME

MORROW
MUSKINGUM
PRULDING
PERRY
PLCEAWAY
DIRE
PORTAGE
PREBLE
PUTNAM
RICHLAND

. ROSSE

SANDUSKY
SCIOTO
SENECA
SHET.BY
STARK
TRUMBULL
TUSCARAWAS
UNTON

VAN WERT
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WILLIAMS
WoOOD
WYANDOT

MISCELLANEOUS

" omIO

12



Phamial

P

VEC-4£

PENNSYLVANTA

MIDEAST MARKETING BREA

STATE COUNTY
(a0)2)7] CODE

42 - 005
a2 007
42 015
42 021
42 027
a2 031
432 033
42 035
43 039
42 047
42 D49
42 051,
42 053
42 . ps58®
4z p&1
42 063
42 065
a2 073
42 DB5
42 107
42 111
42 121
4z 123
42 125
42. . 123
42 999

TOTAL . STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

33
29
40
11
1.0
35
16

5
188
8
a3
30
3

A

3
64
34
50
B89

B

106
12
44
33
64
1Q

1,001

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTHE OF MAY 2011

PRODUCER
POUNDS

4,580,654
2,239,113
4,283,098
1,596,000
811,496
4,583,417
1,415,502
353,405
21,292,875

482,420 °

7,817,208
3,283,874
215,394
399,240
116, 138
8,685,649
2,611,763
6,766,519
9,994, 545
43,598

9,170,472

1,421,040
5,257,348
3,293,250
7,085,122

B45,497

108,654,637

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

ARMSTRONG
BEAVER
BUTLER
CAMBRIZA
ARRONSBURG

CLARTON

CLEARFIELD
CLINTON
CRAWFORD
ELK

ERIE
FAYETTE
TOREST
GREENE
HUNTINGDON
INDIANA,
JEFFERSON
LAWRENCE
MERCER
SCHUYLRITTL
SOMERSET
VENANGO
WARREN
WASHINGTON

WESTMORELAND
MISCELLANEOUS

éENﬁsrLVANIA

i3



MIDEAST MARKETING ARTA

veo-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND bOUNTY +PAGE 124
: : FOR. MONTH OF MAY 2011 ' .

VIRGINIA
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
-CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME

51 539 . 4 2,479,584 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 4 4,475,588 VIRGINIA



—

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vSC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AKD COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011

WEST VIRGINIA

STATE COUNTY
CODE CODE"

54
. 54
54
54
"54
54
54

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

001
035

"053

069
677
091
299

PRODUCER

COUNT

3
4
12
&
10
3
17

55

DRODUCER
POUNDS

116,290
364,905
1,206,390
309, 787
1,045,890
65,716
1,406,309

4,519,287

*PAGE

COUNTY NaAME

BARBOUR
JACKSON
MASON

OHTIO

DRESTON
TAYLOR
MISCELLANEOUS

' WEST VIRGINIA

15



vEC-4

WISCONSIN

MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

PRODUCER POTNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011

CBTATE COUNTY'
CODE

‘55
55
55
55

55 °

55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

CODE

009
o025
027
039
045
049
Qs
oglL
oB7
103
111
115
131
141
999

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

3

A
U

i_\

H .
= Wo W W

B 1
W B

157

PRODUCER

POUNDS

264,175
8,987,597
86,322

11,609,329

2,335,609
1,322,314
2,160,550
6,060,670
25,552,948
1,507,477
6,343,274
24,748
110,412
3,247,551
17,231,914

86,B44,850

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

BROWN

DANE -
DODGE

FOND DU LAC
GREEN

TOWA
MARINETTE
MONROE
OUTAGAMIE
RICHLAND
SAUR -
SHAWANO
WASHINGTON
WOOD

MISCELLANEOUS

WISCONSIN

16



MIDEAST MAREKETING ARER-

vsCc-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 17
FOR MONTH OF MAY 2011 )

TOTAL MARKET COUNT AND POUNDS 6,717 1,232,805,116






MIDERST MARKETING AREA

VEC-4 PROOUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE
FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011

ILLINOIS

STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER

CODE CODE COUNT PQUNDS COUNTY NAME
17 015 4 511,876 CRRROLIL:
17 075 5 510,747 TROQUOIS
17 0B5 15 3,809,300 JO DAVIESS
17 091 3 344,528 KANRAKEE
17 177 5 3,678,185 STEPEENSON
17 197 7 657,204 WILL
17 . 999 ) 2,055,221 MISCELLANECTS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 49 11,707,062 ILLINGIS



MIDEAST MARKETTIHG RREA

VeC-4

PRODUCER PQUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND CDUNTf

FOR MONTE OF JUNE 2011

INDIANA

STATE COUNTY

CODE

18
ig
1B
18
iB
18
18
18
1B
18
18
18
18
18
:
is
is
18
18
i8
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
iB
1B
i8
18 .
13

TOTAL, STATE COUNT AND PCUNDS

conr

ool
003
005
011
021
031
033
Q35
039
047
049
065
0a7
069
071
075
a77
085
087
a89
091
039
103
107
113
121
127
131
135
138
141
145
151
165
177
178
181
183
988

PRODUCER
coumT

32
T 33
5

3

3

3
iz
3
168
4
30
g
10
g

7
14
3
33
264
a

18
59
10
6
40
36
4
6
10
9
17
5
- 20
16
65
14
4
13
37

1,060

PRODUCER
BOUNDS

4,609,558
2,861,519
133,070
271,531
1,171,167

135,391°

" 2,862,217
201,991
22,889,188
56,424
31,830,459
333,919
612,215
1,095,375
580,795
1,658, 468
353,281
7,513,643
10,760,874
596,137
5,740,633
13,139,636
1,138,272
210,116
3,961,445
1,991,916
518, 049
1,257,478
2,831,713
719,478
1,964,587
506,564
3,075,321
1,636,376
3,060,747
2,055,576
428,331
2,2B1,740
8,742,007

118, 999,106

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

ADAMG
ATLEN
BARTHOLOMEW
BOOMNE

CLAY
DECATUR

DE KALB
DELAWARE
ELKHART |
FPRANKLITN
FPULTON
HENRY
HOWARD
HUNTINGTON
TACKSON
JBY
JEFFERSON
KOSCIUSKO
LAGRANGE
LAKE

1.2 FORTE
MARSHEALL
MIAMT
VMONTGOMERY
NOBLE
PARKE
PORTER
BULASKE
RANDOLPH
RUSH

5T. JOSEPH
SEELBY
STEUBEN
WABASH
WAYNE
WELLS
WHITE
WHITLEY
MISCELLANEOUS

INDIANA



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE
FOR MONTHE OF JUNE 2011

I0WA
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COTNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
19 939 1 2,813,180  MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1 2,813,180 IOWA



MIDEAST MARKETING ARED

VSC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *DRAGE
’ FOR MOWTH OF JUNE 2011 . '

KENTOCKY

STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER

CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
21 023 5 199,441 BRACKEN
21 - 047 6 221,968 CHRISTIAN
21 059 13 §08,343 FLEMTHNG
21 099 3 63,275 HART
21 135 5 317,419 LEWIS
21 161 10 825, 926 MASON
21 219 4 251,539 TODD
21 221 4 182,318 TRIGG

6

21 299 310,177 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAI: STATE COUNT RAND POUNDS 56 2,580,406 KENTUCKY



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

veC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 5
FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011
MARYLAND
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER  PRODUCER
CODE CODE counT ' BOUNDS COUNTY WAME -
24 023 42 2,318,561 GARRETT
24 989 1 17,363 MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 43 2,335,823 MARYILAND



MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 - PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PRAGE
FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011

MASSACHUSETTS
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
25 999 1 1,202,835  MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1 1,202,838 - MASSACHUSETIS



MIDEAST MARKETTING AREAR

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PRGE 7
FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011
MICHIGAN
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT DOUNDS COUNTY NAME
26 0oL 11 2,214,535 ALCONA
26 po3 5 369,675 ALGER
25 005 74 30,300,720 ALLEGAN
25 007 37 5,197,047 ATLPENA
26 009 4 1,031,878 ANTRIM
- 26 011l 26 6,375,285 ARENAC
26 013 5 455,673 BARAGH
28 015 36 24,851,279 BARRY
28 017 10 2,081,111 BAY
256 021 11l 2,448,214 BERRIEN
25 023 25 2,924,573 BRANCH
26 025 22 9,612,797 CATHOUN
.26 D27 7 428,832 CASS
26 029 5 921,994 CHARLEVOIX
26 031 5 1,158,010 CHEROYGAN
26 033 10 1,079,436 CHIPPEWA
26 035 30 5,750,700 CLARE
26 037 68 50,605,140 CLINTON
26 D&l 13 1,196,570 DELTA
26 043 5 645,760 DICRINSON
25 045 29 2,690,465 EATON
26 047 - 545,807 . EMMET
26 D48 10 2,150,091 .GENESEE
26 ps1 13 1,389,385 GLADWILN
26 055 5 355, 040 GRAND TRAVERSE
26 057 35 26,669,773 GRATIOT
26 059 413 8,110,736 HILLSDALE
26 063 100 62,150,628 HIIRON-
26 065 31 7,556,248 TNGHAM
26 DE7 55 17,223,843 IONIR
26 069 18 3,385,585 I0SC0
25 073 44 12,869,359 ISABRLIA
26 075 k! 6,339,620 TRACRSON
28 077 7 10,228,530 KALAMAZOO
25 OB1 44 15,669,047 TKENT .
26 087 43, 4,141,391 LAPEER .
26 589 4 118,273 LERLANAT
26 091 a2 16,586,586 LENAWER
26 093 16 3,335,833 LIVINGSTON
26 097 5 1,302,753 MACEINAC
26 099 10 583,797 MACOMB
26 103 3 256,927 MARQUETTE
26 105 21 4,438,458 MASON
26 107 30 5,619,128 MECOSTR
26 109 21 4,686,954 MENOMINEE
26 113 47 - 27,554,640 MISSAUKESR
26 115 5 . 801,683 MONROE
26 117 64 14,028,798 MONTCRIM
26 118 8 1,338,331 MONTMORENCY
26 121 21 5,443,134 MITSKECON
26 123 57" 14,287,961 NEWRYGO



-'\.___, )

MICHIGAN

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BRY STATE AND COUNTY

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

STATE COUNTY
CODE

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
2e

FOR MONTE OF JUNE 2011

CODE

127
129
133
135
139

141

145
147
149
151
155
157
159
181
1&5
558

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COONT

10
42
53
id

.79

9
22
15
29

135
19
40
13
27
12
12

1,787

PRODUCER
POUNDS

1,135, 034.

11,622,359
12,976,486
1,049,118
30,727,313
1,696,382
4,777,471
2,195,760
2,773,114
36,459, 008
4,879,014
12,012,235
5,007,686
&,047,055

973,923

2,509,606

557,361, 642

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

OCERNA
OGEMAW -
OSCEOLA
03COPA
OTTAWA
PRESQUE ISLE
SAGINAW

ST. CLAIR

. BT. JOSEPE

SANILAC
SHIAWASSEE
TUSCOLA

VAN BUREN
WASHTENAW
WEXFORD |
MISCELLANEOUS

MICHIEAN



MIDEAST MARXKETING ARER

TRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

VsC-4
FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011 °
MINNESQTA
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS
27 145 3 47,539
27 955 - 8 147,255
TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 8 194,754

*DAGE

COUNTY NAME

STEARNS
MISCELLANEQTS

MINNESQOTR

9




MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011

NEW YORK

STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

36
36
36
36
36
38
36

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

0as
013
029
037
051
121
999

PRODUCER
COUNT

70
1392
12
5
10
. 28
7

324

DRODUCER
POUNDS

17,053,483
26,661,647

5,211,153
''8,931,B86
16,076,110

45,864,231,

5,512, B07

125,311,327

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

CRPTARAUGUS
CHAUTAUQUA
ERIE

GENESEE
LIVINGSTON
WIOMING
MISCELT.ANEOUS

WEBW YORK

10




OHIO

MIDEAST MARKETING RAREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
’ " FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011

STATE COUNTY

CODE CODE

39
39
3g
35
3y
39
39
35
39
39
39
29
33
39
39
39
39
3g
39
39
39
39

39

39
39
39
39
39
EY:
39
39
a9
39
39

33

38
39
39
38
38
is
38
39
a9
a9
35
.35
a5
ig

33’

358

001
0603
005
007
0as
o011
013
015
017
019
021
023
025
027
gz29
031
033
‘037
g39
04l
043
045
047
051
053
055
057
059
063
065
067
06%

071 -

675
D77
679
081
083
083
091
083
687
059
101
1a3
105
107
108
111
113
115

PRODUCER

COUNT

38 .

4

55
52
15
51
- 22
10
5
3z
15
5
3
&
as
30
10
53
11
6
3

13 -

3
g
11
63
5
10
5
11
10
10
27
176
50
&
11
38
18
40
24

11 .

34
1
25
&
124
10

17
a

6

PRODUCER
POUNDS

1,407,151
353,568
10,001,569
9,645,343
1,012,186
3,509,533

'1,363,812

655,892
203,900

2,242,666,
1,491,390 -

288,960
75,219
496,266
12,573,119

2,637,430

2,252,674
6,300,854
§,451,042
399,231
209,994

936,718 .

426,139
1,767,008
518, 010
4,385,176
354,060
662,164
1,508,183
4,465,146
791,258
1,014,395
1,761,418
15,432, 806
5,326,598
171,076
976,050
6,777,182
2,786,839
3,048,672
2,022,802
1,307,315
7,771,304
3,073,999
3,167,690
756,829
14,036,373
B40, 392
1,083,984
304,259
1,217,483

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

ADAMS
ATLEN
ASHLAND
ASHTABULA
ATHENS'
AUGLAIZE
BELMONT
BROWN
BUTLER
CARROLL
CHAMDAIGN
CLARK
CLERMONT
CLINTON
COLDMBIANZ
COSHOCTON
CRAWFORD
DARKE
DEFIANCE
DELAWARE
ERLE
FAIRFIELD

‘FAYERTTE

FULTON
GATLIA
GCERTGA
GREENE
GUERNSEY
HANCOCK
HARDTN
HARRISON
HENRY
HIGHELARND
HOLMES
HURON
JACKSON .
JEFFERSON
KNOX
LICKTNG
LOGAN
LORATN
MADISON
MAHONING
MARION
MEDINA.
MEIGS
MERCER -
MIAMT
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN

11




MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MCONTH OF JUNE 2011

OHIO

STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

35
33
3s
38
35
39
38
39
39
29
38
39
35
3z
39
39
3g -
s
39
39-
35
EY
38
3g
39
39

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

117
119

125 -

127
129
131
133
135
137
13%
143
143
ias
147
149
151
155
157
158
161
187
162
171
173
175
999

PRODUCER

CouNr

10
ig8
7

3

7
1l
L&
14
. 21
111
8

11
A

10
58
81
39
131
9

7
21
237
5

6

7

15

2,165

PRODUCER
POUNDS

3,046,179
1,343,574
10,318,831

365, 821
2,091,729

869,670
1,369,973

842,098
3,502,282
10,925,200

270,707

915,323

403,877
1,245,863
4,742,811
10,247,632
5,120,351
9,182,757
1,218,505
1,126,629
3,304,275

37,505,311

1,196,739
1,937,345

696, 046
1,234,223

267,987,189

*PAGH

COUNTY NAME

MORROW
MUSKINGUM
PRAULDTIHNG
PERRY
PICKAWAY
PIEE
PORTAGE
PREBLE
DUTHAM
RICHLAND
ROSS
SANDUSKY
SCIOTOD
SENECA
SHELBY
STARK
TRUMBULL
TUSCARAWAS
TNTON
VAN WERT
WASHINGTON
WAYNE -
WILLIAMS
WOOD
WYANDOT

MISCELLANEQUS

"OHIC

i2




MIDEDST MARRETING ARER

VsC-4 PRODUCER.POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE Aﬂﬁ COUNTY *PAGE
FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011

DENNSYLVANIA
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER = PRODUCER
CODE  CODE "COUNT . POUNDS COUNTY NAME
42 005 33 4,247,475 ARMSTRONG
22 007 29 2,103,604 BERVER
42 00o 12 148,044 BEDFORD
42 013 27 754,852 BLAIR
4z 019 40 4,070,732 -BUTLER
22 021 12 1,601,958 CRAMBRIA
43 027 10 428,254 ARRONSBURG
A2 031 35 4,293,869 CLARTON
42 033 16 1,304,192 CLEARFIRLD
22 035 5 122,324 CLINTON
a2 039 168 19,828,507 CRAWFORD
42 0e7 ] 465,137 ELK
42 049 33 7,458,873 ERIE
42 051 an 2,986, 037 FAYETTE
a2 053 3 196,459 FOREST
42 055 7 148,801 FRANKLIN
4z 057 "7 114,488 FULTON
42 055, 4 368,879 CREENE
42 061 4 75,190 HUNTINCDON
42 063 63 7,952,845 TNDIANA
42 065 35 2,409,128 JEFFERSON
42 072 50 6,408,490 LAWRENCE
a2 0B5 88 5,303,483 MERCER
42 087 6 47,778 MIFFLIN
a2 107 & 50,931 SCHUYLKILL
az 111 109 B,789,091 SOMERSET
42 121 12 1,272,696 VENANGO
42 123 43 4,361,401 WABREN
42 125 33 3,016,296 WASETHNGTON
42 128 63 6,389,859 'WESTMORELANI
432 g99. 7 575,054 MISCELLANECTS
1,058 101,254,827 PENNSYLVANIA

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS




MIDEAST MARFETING AREA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE RND COUNTY *PAGE 14
FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011 ' .

STATE COUNTY PRODUCER

PRODUCER
CODE CODE COuUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
51 999 : & 4,494,358 | MISCELLANECUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 6 4

e

¥

94,358 VIRGINIA




MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

V8C-4 PRODUCER POUNDES AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
: FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011

WEST VIRGINIA

STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

52
54
54
B4
54
54
54-

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

001
035
053
062
077
051
958

PRODUCER

COUNT

3
4

12

]
10
3
17

55

PRODUCER
. POUNDS

107,698

351,316

1,044,231
306,932
953,756

52,495

1,224,075

4,040,503

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

BARBOUR
JRCKSON
MASON

CHTIO

PRESTON
TAYLOR
MISCELLANEOUS

WEST VIRGINIA

i5
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vVsC-4

WISCONSTN

MIDEAST MARKETING ARERL

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

_STATE COUNTY
CODE

55
55
55
55
55

55

55
55
55
55
55
55
b5
55

FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011

CODE

025
027
639
045
049
. 073
075
081
a87
103
111
131
141
839

TOTAL STATE‘COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

n

!—l

=]
WooEkwWwwWiRoyo = Ow e

PRODUCER
DPOUNDS

. B,A46,627

82,321
11,333,886
2,261,319
1,252,592
3,010,109
2,077,276
5,840,671
24,138,105
1,411,136
6,177,238
86,878
3,128,760
13,673,817

82,920,735

*BAGE

COUNTY HNAME

DANE

DODGHE

FOND DU LAC
GREEN

I0WA
MARATHON
MARINETTE
MONRORE

‘OUTRGRAMIE

RTICHLAND
SAUK
WASHINGTON
WOOD

MISCELLANEOUS

WISCONSIN

16
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vsC-4

TOTAL, MARKET COUNT AND POUNDS

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRDDUCER POUNDS AND COGNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF JUNE 2011

6,776 1,283,643,897

*PAGE 17







MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VsC-4 PRDDUCER POUNDS ILND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011

ITLLINOIS

STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

17
17
17

17
17
17
17

TOTAL, STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

015
075
08as
051
177
197
9589

PRODUCER

COUNT

WO -] WG

* PROPUCER
POUNDS

. 477,075
AGE, 226
3,811,400
301,544
3,615,998
645,536
1,873,856

11,292,435

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

CARROLL
IROQUOIS

JO DAVIESS
KANKAKEE
STEPHENSON
WILL
MISCELLANEQUS

ILLINOIS




vsC-4

INDIANA

MIDEAST MAREKETING ARER

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011

STATE COUNTY

CODE CODE

ig ool

18 003
18 005
18 011
18 D21
18 031
is 033
18 035
18 035
18 04t .
18 pas
1B 165
1.8 067
18 069
18 071
ig 073
1B 075
1B 077
18 085
1B 087
18 DBS
1B a9l
18 L)
is 103
1.8 107
18 113
18 121
18 127
18 132
18 135
18 139
18 141
18 145
18 151
18 169
ig 177
18 179
18 181
18 183
18 99g

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

267

1,101

PRODUCER
POUNDS

5,791,284
2,752,764
134,948
226,526
1,051,045
269,054
2,110,045
496,492
29,878,197
95,002
3,942,507
3,853,395
582,552
i,106,427
639,050
1,740,011
2,102,727
343,147
7,590,383
11,662,172
£09,213
6,060,938
13,674,119
1,095,520
378,038
&,633,447
1,717,771
558,161
2,248,784
3,150,471
727,041
2,640,403
571,264
2,980,300
1,889,485
5,059,986
3,460,019
420,278
2,002,506
8,110,456

138,354,929

*PAGE

COUNTY WAME

ADAME
ALLEN
BARTHOLOMEW
BOOKE

CLAY
DECATUR

DE KALB
DELAWARE
ELKHART
FRANKLIN
FOLTON
HENRY
HOWARD
HUNTINGTON
JACKSON
JASPER
JAY
JEFFERSON
KOSCIUESEO
LAGRANGE
LAKE

LA PORTE
MARSHALL
MIAMI
MONTGOMERY
NOBLE
PARKE
PORTER
PULASKI
RANDOLPH
RUSH

ST. JOSEPH
SHELEY
STEUBEN
WABASH
WAYNE
WELLS
WHITE
WHITLEY
MISCELLANEQOUS

INDTANA




MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VEC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY ETATE BND COUN *PAGHE
' FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011 :

TOWA
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER * PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY WNAME
19 999 1 3,543,660 MISCELLANECUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1 2,543,660 IOWA




MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

vsC-4 : PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011

KENTUCKY

STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER " PRODUCER

CODE  CODE " COUNT POURDS
21, p23 [ 177,127
21 047 5 139,435
21 069 7 529,852
21 pg99 3 537,833
21 135 5 281, 251
21 161 9 794,863
21 211 v 312,752
21 219 3 121,430
21 399 10 260,851

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS ' 54 2,390,434

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

BRACKEN
CHRISTIAN
FLEMING

HART

LEWIS

MASON

SHELBY

TODD
MISCELLANEOUS

KENTUCKY




MIDEAST MARKETING RREA

vSC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 5
TOR MONTH OF JULY 2011

MARYLAND
STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAWME
24 023 42 2,385,515 GARRETT
24 299 1 21,080 MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 43 2,420,585 MARVLAND




MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

VsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011

MASSACHUSETTS
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS
25 999 1 1,227,508
TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 1 1,227,508

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

MISCELLANEQUS

MASSACHUSETTS

6




MICHIGAN

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

PRODPUCER P

STATE COUNTY

CODE

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

- 26

26
26
26
26
26
26

- 26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

OUNDS AND COUWNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011

COoDE

ool
003
405
007
005
thinR
013
01ls
017
021
023
025
027
029
031
033

0as .

037
0a1
043
0as
047
049
051
055
057
059
063
065
DE7
069
g73
075
077
0BL
087
p8s9
0ol
093
097
0935
103
105
107
109
113
115
117
113
121
123

PRODUCER

COUNT

11
5
74
37
4

26

5
36
10
11
27
22

10
30
68

13,

29

10
13

36
42
98
31
55
18
44

23

44
41

2.

1la
10
21
30
21
47

" 8%

22
68

PRODUCER
POUNDS-

2,253,774
331,361
30,554,440
5,340,781
991,917
7,597,109
479,137

24,917,710

2,061,536
3,588,299
5,493, 8086
9,510,465
356,810
B87,B91
1,157,330
1,030,489
5,616,038
62,965,863
1,145,707
674,005
2,691,399
G50,754
2,056,123
1,421,264
371, 785
42,580,173
8,599,790
69,884,851
8,610,880
22,749,633
1,536,279
13,233,246
6,379,587
10,281,837
15,573,159
4,137,121
157,047
18,531,362
3,027,753
1,320,521
535,450
175,833
4,219,594
5,600,789
4,747,499

31,581,977

805,369
14,059,999
1,310,391
7,377,916
14,272,615

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

ALCONR
ALGER
ALLEGAN
ALPENA
ANTRIM
ARENAC
BARAGA
BARRY

BAY
BERRIEN
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CRSS :
CHARLEVOIX
CHEBOYCAN
CHIPPEWA
CLARE

' CLINTON

DELTA
DICKINSON
EATON
EMMET
GENESEE
GLADWIN

GRAND TRAVERSE

GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HURON
INGHAM
IONIZ
TOSC0
ISABRELLA
JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KENT
LAPEER
LEELANAU
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
MACKINAC
MACOMB
MARQUETTE
MASON
MECOSTA
MENOMINEE
MISSAUKEE
MONROE
MONTCALM
MONTMORENCY
MUSKBECON
NEWAYGO

7




MICHIGAN

MIDEAST MaRKETING 2REA

PRODUCER POUNDS AND CQUNT BY STATE AWD COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011

STATE COUNTY
COD®E CODE

26 127
26 129
26 133
26 135
26 139
26 141
26 145
26 147
26 1409
26 151
26 155
26 157
26 159
28 161
26 165
26 89%

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

PRODUCER
COUNT

io
42
53
14
73
5
22
15
30
134
19
40
13
27
12
12

1,795

PRODUCER
POUNDS

1,120,152
12,365,459
13,089,367

1,019,891
34,796,687

1,676,472

5,033,300

2,162,790

2,707,357
38,857,291

5,146,628

12,974,183

5,972,670
4,123,435
1,006,594
2,396,730

632,041,540

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

OCERNA
OGEMAW
OSCEOLA
0SCODA
OTTAWA
PRESQUE ISLE
SAGINAW

ST. CLAIR
ST. JOSEPH
SANILAC
SHIAWASSEE
TUSCOLA

VAN BUREN
WASHTENAW
WEXFORD
MISCELLANEOUS

MICHIGRN




MIDERST MARKETING AREA

vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY
FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011
MINNESQTA
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE . CODE COUNT POUNDS
27 145 5 83,977
27 153 4 44,954

27 5395 3 895,602

TOTAL STATE COUNT RND POUNDS ' 12 224,533

*PRGE

COUNTY HAME
STEARNE

TODD
MISCELLANEOUS

MINNESQTA




MIDEAST MARKETING AREA

V5C-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011 :

WEW YORK

STATE COUNTY
CODE

CODE

Je
36
36
36
36
36
36

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

‘009

013
022
037
D51
121
2919

PRODUCER

COUNT

70
188
12
5
10
28
6

319

PRODUCER
POUNDS

17,356,130
26,695,057

5,238,498

8,818,032
15,443,824
45,880,505
| 5,486,582

124,918,628

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

CATTARAJGUS
CHAUTAUQUA
ERIE

GENESEE
LIVINGSTON
WYOMING
MISCELLANEOUS

NEW YORK

10




MIDEAST MARKETING ARER

PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

.

*PAGE
FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE  CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
39 0ol 38 2,015,341 ADAMS
39 003 4 764,572 ALTEN
39 005 55 10,025,002 ASHILAND
ag 007 51 9,729,122 ASHTABULA
39 o9 15 1,012,886 ATHENS
a9 011 51 5,719,149 AUGLATZE
39 013 ‘22 1,314,381 BELMONT
39 015 10 700, 766 BROWN
3s o0L7 5 207,821 BUTLER
39 013 21 2,188,940 CARROLIL
39 021 14 1,719,428 CHAMPATGH
39 023 5 1,979,351 CLARK
LY p2s 3 78, 485 CLERMONT .
39 027 6 327,101 CLINTON
39 029 84 12,468, 927 COLUMBIANA
39 031 30 2,518,876 COSHOCTON
35 033 10 2,213,494 CRAWFORD
3g 037 53 10,115,220 DARKRE
39 03g 11 6,956,905 DEFIANCE
39 041 6 373,824 DELAWARE
39 043 3 206,150 ERIE
33 045 12 902,317 FAIRFIELD
39 D51 g 2,025,451 FULTON
39 053 11 473,217 GALLIA
35 055 63 4,198,112 GEATGA
39 057 6 575,703 GREENE
39 059 10 663,483 GUERNSEY
32 063 5 1,550,141 HANCOCK
39 065 11 3,210,732 HARDIN
39 067 10 812,297 HARRIGON
39 069 10 1,551,369 HENRY
39 071 27 1,631,765 HIGHLAND
39 g7s 168 15,504,265 HOLMES
339 077 50 5,196,784 HURONW
39 079 6 167,614 JACKSON
39 081 11 1,018,989 JEFFERSCN
39 0e3 38 6,656,638 KNOX
39 pB9- 18 2,725,081 LICKING
39 091 40 4,354,412 1L.OGAN
38 po3 22 1,990,026 TORAIN
29 097 11 3,049,109 MADISON
3g 095 33 7,706,943 MAHONING
39 101 6 1,757,163 MARION
3g 103 25 3,003,527 MEDIMA
39 105 B 659,897 MEIGS
ig 107 123 25,946,274 MERCER
39 109 10 1,144,988 MIAMT
ig il 17 1,019,878 MONROE
39 113 4 326,798 MONTGOMERY
“39 115 6 1,093,781 MORGAN
39 117 3 3,007,703 MORROW
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PRODUCER PCOUNDE AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY

FOR MONTE OF JULY 2011

STATE COUNTY

COnE

39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39’
39
39
ig
33
39
3y
39
39
39
39
39
35
39
ig
39
39
3a

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

CODE

1lio
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
138
141
143
145
147
1459
151
155
157
159
161
1a7
leg
171
173
175
9399

PRODUCER

COUNT

L]
B

3

7
11
16
1
20
112
7
11
4
1d
58
81
39
121
9

8
21
235
6

6

7
ié

2,134

PRODUCER
POUNDS

1,269,453
12,130,771
344,178
2,044,154
785,279
1,358,461
867,343
3,843,961

10,853,244

456,602
535,130
387,008
1,204,118
8,136,657
9, 825,893
5,066,305
8,687,061
1,298,969
2,209,772
3,115,125
36,444,169

4,259,243

941,597
648,238
1,330,072

295,050,414

*PAGE

COUNTY NAME

MUSKINGUM
BAULDING
PERRY
PICKAWAY
PIKE
PORTAGE
FPREBLE
PUTNAM
RICHLAND
ROSS
SANDUSKY
SCIOTO
SENECA
SHELBY
STARK
TRUMBULL
TUSCRRAWAS
UNION

VAN WERT
WASHINGTON

- WAYNE

WILLIAMS
WOQD
WYARNDOT

MISCELLANEQUS

OHTO

12
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vsSC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY - *PAGE
FOR MOWTHE OF JULY 2011
PENNSYLVANIR
STATE COUNTY  PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
42 005 33 4,355,247 ARMSTRONG
42 007 - 28 2,071,110 . BEAVER
42 0189 40 4,009,969 BUTLER
242 021 11 1,587,925 CAMBRIA
az 027 10 625,784 ARRONSBUREG
432 031 35 4,220,837 CLARION
4z 013 17 1,321,742 CLEARFIELD
42 035 3 134,120 CLINTON
42 039 167 19,712,821 CRAWFORD
432 047 | 467,748 ELK
43 049 94 7,252,733 ERTE
43 051 30 2,787,439 FAYETTE
42 D53 3 217,303 FOREST
A2 059 4 357,398 GREENE
42 061 3 94,204 BUNTINGDON
432 0&3 62 7,505,137 INDIANA
42 065 35 2,335,564 JEFFERSON
42 073 50 6,413,445 LAWRENCE
a2 0BS a5 9,215,402 MERCER
42 107 6- 39,596 SCHUYLKILL
42 111 108 8,404,751 SOMERSET
42 121 11 1,271,417 VENANGO
a2 123 43 3,932,415 WARREN
42 125 33 3,042,707 WASHINGTON
43 128 62 6,323,871 WESTMORELAND
42 999 i1 892, 660 MISCELLANEQUS
ToTAl, STATE COUNT AND POUNDS 594 99,097,745 PENNSYLVANIA
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vsCc-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE 14
FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011 :
VIRGINIA
STATE COﬁNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE - COUWNT POUNDS COUNTY NAME
51 859 4 3,859,346 MISCELLANECUS

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

i

3,859,346 VIRGINIA




MIDEAST MARKETING RREA

vsC-4 A PRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *PAGE
FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011

WEST VIRGINIA

STATE COUNTY PRODUCER PRODUCER
CODE CODE COUNT . PCUNDS COUNTY MNAME
54 ool 3 94,546 BARBOUR
54 035 : 4 320,803 JACKSON
54 053 : 11 890,438 MASON
54 059 ) 6 296,170 QHIO
54 077 10 805,632 PRESTON
54 . 031 3 40,444 TAYLOR
54 938 17 1,176,464 MISCELLANEQUS

]

TOTAL STATE COUNT ANDR POUNDS 54 3,828,557 WEST VIRGINIA
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VsC-4 DPRODUCER POUNDS AND COUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *DAGE
FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011

WISCONSIN

STATE COUNTY
CODE CODE

55 009
55 625
55 c27
55 039
55 0£5
55 048
55 055
55 073
55 a75
55 081
55 089
55 101
55 103
55 111
55 127
55 131
55 . 141
55 EEL

TOTAL STATE COUNT AND POUNDS

 PRODUCER
COUNT

B0
b W

[

=t
ok W W Wm o e OH N

[ ]

187

PRODUCER
POUNDS

197,386
f,247,320
166,530
11,247,634
2,208,234
1,272,018
53,097
2,930,397
2,028,055
5,899,944
24,250,764
1,561,136
1,334,415
6,006,527
21,213
85,427
3,089,984
12,172,241

82,812,312

couwTy HNAME

BROWN

DRWE

DODGE

TOND DU LAC
GREEN

IOWA
JEFFERS0ON
MARATHON
MARINETTE
MONROE
OUTAGEMIE
RACINE
RICHLAND
SAUK
WALWORTH
WASHINGTON
WooD

MISCELLAWNEOUS

WISCONSTN
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vsC-4 PRODUCER POUNDS AND CQUNT BY STATE AND COUNTY *DAGE 17
FOR MONTH OF JULY 2011

TOTAL MARRKET COUNT AND POUNDS 6,748 1,400,062, 636







